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Reversal Confirmation wysiwyg://CBSData.9/http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder search?screen mode=TRNREV

CC Credit Reason OVERPAYMENT OF MINING CLAIM FEES. RECEIPT 1010350
Login ID 202

Entry Date 01/28/2005 a
~ Total Amount $120.00 =
f Credit Card No L,~» . -1§*2 'll-

Credit Card Name ~ '1:l, 031
- , 1,·1CC Expiration date /"'

Original Order Items

©ne[6~der# 1~~-Au-thNos ~fransDateAction~mou
~ ~~46089~(:364140 111~-j-~07)~od-j»--**EEXim6a-fi6EfFE~=*i36]
~2-~6089- ~3-64140 Fl®6*005 ~NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993 ~00.

Order Items To Be Generated for CC Credit

©IiI;R*der#AuthNos~TransDateiketion~mou
1-1-~6089 AMC364140-8[1/28/2005 EEW-MININGCLAIMLOCATIONFEE&30(1993)[*20.
~-2-~046089~A-M~36414O FIBS/2005 EEWMDVINGEM-*FFEE-$125 (1993 ©do,

A j j j<FB)6)5 /24*/l L*-

1 £,f I 1/28/2005 10:11 AM



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder_search?screen_mode=REC F. IPT

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ~ Receipt ,

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 04#E .

222 N CENTRAL AVE ~,ttlq=WdFJ~~1llil ~-·"5 y 1·5 Le '3.w'&9~~II

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 I Ng lIIIE 1010350 ~
Phone: (602) 417-9200 FAF*-*WMI. ~

Transaction #: 1046089 ERED INTO COMPUTER
Date of Transaction: 01/07/2005 JAN 27 2005 , 6

CUSTOMER:. KRIS K HEFTON
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA

. 'I'.:Ch AR TUCSON,AZ 85749

LINE # ~TY DESCRIPTION REMARKS I ITOTAL-UNIT-- F--
PRICE ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE 6
AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM

1 4.00 LOCATION FEE $30 (1993) - n/a- 120.00
CASES: AMC364140/$30.00,
AMC364141/$30.00, AMC364142/$30.00, ,
AMC364143/$30.00

F~- LOCATABLEMATERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW, UNAD.JUDI, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING CLAIM SVC CHG

2 14.00 $10(1930) - n/a - 40.00
CASES: AMC364140/$10.00,
AMC364141/$10.00, AMC364142/$10.00,
AMC364143/$10.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR MORE
AUTn NO'S / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE

3 4.00 $125 (1993 - n/a - 500.00
CASES: AMC364140/$125.00,
AMC364141/$125.00, AMC364142/$125.00,
AMC364143/$125.00 .45

I of2 1/7/2005 12:07 PM



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

IROYE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Management".
1 [3* AMOUNT; ~$660.00 ~POSTMARKED: ~N/A

tralIiNUi.. TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD~~RECERED: 01/07/2065

3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
A~|TUCSON AZ 85749

.'.CAk-6-NO: 1**XX-XXXXXXXX6958-- [-ADTH CODE]' 13~r--
1-NAME-ON-CARD:IHEPTONKRISK -
[*~EXPI~ES: *30/2005
ET-SiGNATU*Ii F---

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

4 *
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A 'gnature

• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Age
so that we can return the card to you. ddressee

. Receive by (Printe Name) C. D e of D livery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address ifferent from item 1? ¤ Yes
KRIS K HEFTON If YES, enter delivery address below: 600*6
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON AZ 85749-8683
920/RM/AMC364140, AMC365300, AMC366378,
AMC366975, AMC371737, AMC373091,
AMC373266, AMC374535, AMC382840,
AMC385399

3. Service Type m Priority Mail Express®1111111111111111111mill'1111111111'llillil 0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted ~
0 Adult Signature 0 Registered Mail™ 1

,~)Certified Mail® Delivery9590 9402 1825 6104 0398 12 1 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Return Receipt for |
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2 . Article Number (Transfer from service label) [3 Collecton Delivery Restricted Delivery ~D Signature Confirmation™
3 Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7016 1370 0001 2495 2646 j Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



=»171# lilli i pem~t No. GAO |

1 Postage & Fees Paid ~ ~

4 ..4 L. 1
9590 9402 1825 6104 0398 12

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•
Postal Service

UNITED STATES
- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

, 6.V : 2 Bureau of Land Management£-/ CD Arizona State Office
- f - ,- 3 One N . Central Avenue, Suite 800-

t,j .- PhO@111*, AZ 85004-4427C Y -, +

CD I J
3 -..O.12
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IUnited States Department of the Interior . u i. 0~,AM™ENT 0, n,[ ,N,[•10* .

3 6' C-~22*7BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT X~
Arizona State Office'7**daf One North Central Avenue. Suite MOO

Phoenix. Arizona 850()4-4427
wH'w.blin.gov/az/

OCT 0 6 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC364140, AMC365300, AMC366378,
AMC366975, AMC371737, AMC373091,
AMC373266, AMC374535, AMC382840.
AMC385399

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7016 1370 0001 2495 2646

DECISION

KRIS K HEFTON : This decision affects those claims shown3786 N CALLE ENTRADA : on the attached list(s).rUCSON. AZ 85749-8683 :

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1.2016, for failure totimely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner' s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres orportion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirementswere established by 30 U.S.C. 281'-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on orbefore the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface managementregulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

I ''



1 2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

AmeaLProsedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standardsfor Ob-taining_a_Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

* t'.



KRIS K HEFTON Page 1 of 1
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON AZ 85749-8683

LEAD FILE
NUMBER CLAIM NUMBER CLAIM NAME
AMC364140 AMC364142 ANT-1
AMC365300 AMC365300 CP1-1
AMC365300 AMC365301 CP 1 -2
AMC366378 AMC366378 CP4
AMC366378 AMC366379 CP5
AMC366378 AMC366380 CP6
AMC366378 AMC366381 CP7
AMC366378 AMC366382 CP8
AMC366378 AMC366383 CP9
AMC366975 AMC366975 A-T-2
AMC371737 AMC371737 CP-11
AMC371737 AMC371738 CP-12
AMC371737 AMC371739 CP-13
AMC373091 AMC373091 AT 3
AMC373266 AMC373266 CP 14
AMC374535 AMC374535 CP 14A
AMC374535 AMC374536 CP 17C
AMC374535 AMC374537 CP 17D
AMC374535 AMC374538 CP 18A
AMC374535 AMC374539 CP 18B
AMC374535 AMC374540 CP 18C
AMC374535 AMC374541 CP 19A
AMC374535 AMC374542 CP 198
AMC374535 AMC374543 RATTLESNAKE 1
AMC374535 AMC374544 RATTLESNAKE 2
AMC374535 AMC374545 RATTLESNAKE 3
AMC374535 AMC374546 RATTLESNAKE 4
AMC374535 AMC374547 RATTLESNAKE 5
AMC374535 AMC374548 RATTLESNAKE 6
AMC374535 AMC374549 RATTLESNAKE 7
AMC374535 AMC374550 RATTLESNAKE 8
AMC382840 AMC38284() RATTLESNAKE 10
AMC385399 AMC385399 RATTLESNAKE II



• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
C] Agent• m Stensat~cetttS~YYC:Jverse X - Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by n'nted Name) C. ate of Delivery !
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, K HOS 7 23 69 1

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes ~

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: No I

HEFTON KRIS K
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON, AZ 85749
933(AB) AMC364140 t. Service Type

il Certified Mail 0 Express Mail |
0 Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandise ~
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

- 12. Article Number 7005 2570 0001 0700 6068(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ~
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -'fx

*48(-H-3=S'9 Arizona State Office INAMERICA
TAKE PRIDE'

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 In Reply Refer To:

3800 (AZ-933) ABwww.az.blm.gov
AMC364140

March 16, 2006

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DECISION

HEFI'ON KRIS K : This decision affects those claims shown
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA : in the block below:
TUCSON, AZ 85749

AMC364140 - 364141
A-1, A-2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $125, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by
30 U.S.C. 28-f-k, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1, 2005, for the 2006 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the
claims are forfeited.

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your
mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the
authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may
conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability.



If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface
management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue
an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct
reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties.
See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Amy Bunda at 602-417-9334.

--af S~-_---yS~

Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator,
Renewable Resources and Minerals Group

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1



OFFICIAL COPIES /C~ /SD READ/ /GROUP/ /SE C-~~N / /AUTHOR

~iNTOPX. United States Department of the Interior *F-/71%

54.m~ImL i 14-' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT rqi'<
Arizona State Office TAKE PRIDE®

11'*MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 In Reply Refer To:

3800(AZ-933) RWEwww.az.blm.gov
AMC364140

FEB 2 1 2006
Kris Hefton
3786 N. Calle Entrada
Tucson, AZ 85749

Dear Claimant:

Upon receipt and review of the information filed in this office on January 19, 2006, the Bureau
of Land Management has determined that the information submitted does allow the amendment
to be processed. Thank you for your assistance in the review process of this amendment.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact us at 602-417-9397.

/6/ Ivy J. Garcia
Ivy J. Garcia
Group Administrator,
Lands/Minerals Adjudication and Withdrawals

REbert:pb:02/15/06
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To: IVY GARCIA, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

From: KRIS HEFTON

Date: JANUARY 11, 2006

RE: 3800 (AZ-933) RE AMC 364140
AMC 364142 and 364143, ANT-1 AMENDED and AT-1 AMENDED

I received your letter dated January 9,2006 regarding these claims having not been filed
with the appropriate county prior to filing with the BLM.

Please see enclosed originals as proof that these claims were filed with Coconino County
prior to filing with the BLM within the 90-day limit. By some unknown oversight, some
incomplete copies of the claims were put in the envelope to the BLM instead of the
correct ones.

I am appealing the decision of the BLM to not process the amended claims and ask that
the decision be reversed and that the claims be processed. Please accept the enclosed
originals as proof that the claims were filed according to the proper procedure and my
intent was to follow the proper procedures.

Although I think the cost for filing amended claims was $5/claim at the time and which I
paid, I am enclosing an additional $5/claim as per you letter i f necessary.

Thank you and I apologize for my oversight in not checking to see that I had enclosed the
recorded notices.

Regards,

-A » (1071 = i.-
ZE crl

X - 0

-0 rn
<
0
m

0

STATE OFFICE

Z

KRIS K. HEFTON
3786 N. Calle Entrada

Tucson, AZ 85749 USA
Tel. 1-520-749-9001, Fax 1 -520-749-9055, Mobile 1-520-548-5747

-- ' Email: khefton@msn.com0 . '/1, .:,1 '2..

856-+ Bl 4,6
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue TAKE PRIDE*
4'4BC~1~~ 14 M~MERICAPhoenix, AZ 85004

In Reply Refer To:www.az.blm.gov
3800 (AZ-933) RE

JAN 09 2006 no *C »140
==I=

0 C-rn >30Z z NrnCERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED X - C/) ~

>2m
N C

DECISION 0

T TE OFFICE

Z

Kris K. Hefton , En·jel, : ANT-1, AT·FP
3786 N. Calle Esfrada : AMC 364142 & 364143
Tucson, AZ 85749 Lode Claims

AMENDMENTS NOT PROCESSED

On June 15, 2005, amendments were filed with this office for AMC 364142 and AMC 364143
(ANT-1 and AT-1). These amendments cannot be accepted and processed because they were not filed
with the county first. Per 43 CFR 3833.22(a), an amended location notice must be recorded with BLM
within 90 days after you record the amended notice in the local recording office.

Please note that the current processing fee for an amendment has increased to $10.00 per claim.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error. If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21
(58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) or for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time
that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice
of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards
listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each
party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate
Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with
this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should
be granted.



-

Standards for Obtaining a Sta~

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant' s success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and,

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

We have included a copy of your amended Notice of Mining Claim Location. Please include your
AMC serial number on any correspondence.

If additional information is required, please caii Rod Ebert at (602) 417-9397.
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Copy of Amendment Form 11 l a, 11 lb CD

Appeal Form 1842-1 (4 pp)



• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Si ature ~

• Printyour  ensatmeadndadvd~els~sodne~~reverse X R-,jE ~dressee
so that we can return the card to you. B,Re ei ed by < nn ed e C· D e of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery ad ss diffe ent from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: JAN 0 9 2006 If YES, enter delivery address below: ;0-No

Kris K. Hefton
3786 N. Calle Estrada
Tucson, AZ 85749 3. Service Type
933(RE) AMC364140 W1 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail

0 Registered ILM Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extm Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
mans* #vm se,vice /abe/)70~42510 00_05_129_3_5_693

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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IUSPS

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0 5

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE (AZ-933)
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004



OFFICIAL COPIES /C~ /SD READ/ /GROUP/ /SEC ~ ~1/ /AUTHOR

~#5{18*> United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office 4
TAKE PRIDEOne North Central Avenue IN~MERICA

Phoenix, AZ 85004
In Reply Refer To:www.az.blm.gov
3800 (AZ-933) RE

JAN O 9 2006 AMC 364140

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DECISION

Kris K. Hefton : ANT-1, AT-1
3786 N. Calle Estrada : AMC 364142 & 364143
Tucson, AZ 85749 : Lode Claims

AMENDMENTS NOT PROCESSED

On June 15, 2005, amendments were filed with this office for AMC 364142 and AMC 364143
(ANT-1 and AT-1). These amendments cannot be accepted and processed because they were not filed
with the county first. Per 43 CFR 3833.22(a), an amended location notice must be recorded with BLM
within 90 days after you record the amended notice in the local recording office.

Please note that the current processing fee for an amendment has increased to $10.00 per claim.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary. in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error. If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21
(58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) or for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time
that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice
of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards
listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each
party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate
Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with
this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should
be granted.

I '
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Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant' s success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and,

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

We have included a copy of your amended Notice of Mining Claim Location. Please include your
AMC serial number on any correspondence.

If additional information is required, please call Rod Ebert at (602) 417-9397.

/6/ Ivy J. Garcia
Ivy J. Garcia
Group Administrator,
Lands/Minerals Adjudication and Withdrawals

Enclosure
Copy of Amendment Form I l la, 11 lb
Appeal Form 1842-1 (4 pp)

REbert:pb:01/06/06
luE



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/26/2019
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Box Number= AZ15132
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Claim Begin-End: AMC364140-AMC364143
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

I I lili l ili l li I l i l l i 11 ill lil l ' ll l i l l i li l i l i l l i l
Box Number= AZ15132
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Nic 13 kill*
31 I 1 37
365-·30,0
366375

-5-7 4 471
Au.. 5 VANE Minerals (US) LLC 37Ic. 581

8987 E. Tanque Verde Road, Suite 309-420
Tucson, Arizona 85749f :

~S\/AN E Telephone: 520 797-1393
Facsimile: 520 749-9055

E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com1 Holdings Plc Cell: 520-548-5747

-0August 16, 2018 Liz
0
01 r .  1 5;~35 rnUnited States Department of the Interior . 2 n

1118 AUG 2 1  P 
31

-f mBureau of Land Management -Arizona State Office .r> - < 4<170 36One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 -Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
.$-

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year BeginningSeptember 1, 2018.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $2,480.00, which serves as payment of theMaintenance Fees of $155.00 for each of the 16 unpatented claims, more particularlydescribed on the claim lists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's Intention to hold such claims through theassessment year ending on August 31, 2019.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address (notemailing address change from previous years). If you have any questions concerningthis filing please call me at the number listed above.
Sincerely,

31 1
Kris Hefto

Ac 7 5--
ENTERED~» 282018

0 434- A ( 1-L-/-3



16-Aug-_]_91_ XHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
]LISTOF-AZj~NG LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2018 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name of Claim AM€ Nicniber \-V<91~ Col,nty Maintenance Fee

AT-1 (Amended) 364143 01170 Coconino $155

Shale 1 371740 .11931 Coconino $155

CP2-1 365302 & 9-3 do Coconino $155
CP2-2 365303  Coconino $155

CP-10 366384 366 18 Coconino $155

CP17A 374477 319 1 Coconino $155
CP178 374478  Coconino $155

OJV-1 376591 16581 Coconino $155
OJV-2 376592 Coconino $155
OJV-3 376593 Coconino $155
OJV-8 376598 Coconino $155
OJV-9 376599 Coconino $155

OJV-4 376594 Coconino $155
OJV-5 376595 Coconino $155
OJV-6 376596 Coconino $155
OJV-7 376597 Coconino $155

$2,480

pre-7702-
ENTERED AUG 28 2018

f&
C0

PHOENIX. A

BLM A 
EC'5/

-M.

4 ..9
-- 3.

2-0 211 r8- 4-nrl.1
CD 00
I ':1-- 71

--

P ': 31

AL 7%1
ENTERED AUG 2 8 2018
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4242943
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358375
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2018 -7 67,2-

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD
SUITE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6331 US

LINE r-----Ir-UNIT--Ir---1# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |~MAINT1 1 111.0011 - n/a - 1 2480.00
1 11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112019/16

TOTAL:$2,480.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: CHEEK-RECERED: Ofi/21/20114

NAME: VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD
SUITE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6331 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/2018



' 369/401 t
/--- 37/737

44-:.
VANE Minerals (US) LLC 36135-5

8987 E. Tanque Verde Road, Suite 309-420:

f _~ Tucson, Arizona 85749 R b 5 fo 0

Facsimile: 520 749-9055
Telephone: 520 797-1393-

E-mail: kris,beftoninvaneminerals.com 366378
Holdings FL Cell: 520-548-5747

37 ll[ 11171
- r.33

C'

August 5, 2017 - 376587
- C.:

United States Department of the Interior -644759
Bureau of Land Management C..
Arizona State Office «
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 1 D 86/830
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 '--, 9.:t 363/09C)

C

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Beginning
September 1, 2017.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5,580.00, which serves as payment of the
Maintenance Fees of $155.00 for each of the 36 unpatented claims, more particularly
described on the claim lists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the
assessment year ending on August 31, 2018.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address (note
mailing address change from previous years). If you have any questions concerning
this filing please call me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

-41(4
Kris Hefto

~NTERE~
[ AUG 1 4 2017 1 1
lai C .. - WBY.-

---- .» r

» 5615*5 0(0



5-Aug-17 1 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
1 LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTE*»E5617 MAINTENANCEFEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton I

j*izona BLA<f
Name of Claim \ *AMC Number County f Maintenance Fee

AT-1 Amended 364143 - Coconino $155

Shale 1 371740_ -Coconino $155
WE 4 361858'-- Coconino' $155
WE 6 361860 - Coconino $155

CP2-1 365302, Coconino $155
CP2-2 365303 Coconino $155

CP-10 366384 Coconino $155

CP17A 374477 Coconino $155
CP178 374478 Coconino $155

OJV-1 3765911 -1 Coconino' $155
OJV-2 376592 Coconino $155
OJV-3 376593 Coconinor $155
OJV-8 376598 Coconino~ $155
OJV-9 376599 Coconino $155

OJV-4 3765941-7 Coconino $1_55
OJV-5 1 376595 Coconino' $155
OJV-6 1 376596 Coconino _$1_55

376597 Coconino $155

WEl 361855 Coconino $1-55-
WE 2 361856 Coconino $155

NY 5 364799 Coconino $155
NY 6 3648001 Coconino $155-
NY 7 364801, Coconino $155
NY 8 364802 Coconino $155

AZ 15 361838 Coconino $155
AZ 16 361839 Coconino $155

AZ 328 363158 Coconino $155
AZ 329 363159 Coconino $155
AZ 331 363160 Coconino $155 R
AZ 332 363161 Coconino $155 -

-C
-- 0-3 -

AZ 334 3631621 Coconino $155
AZ 335 363163 Coconino $155 CD

AZ 336 363164 C~conino $155  -CjAZ 338 363165 Coconino $155
AZ 339 363166 Coconino $155_ P
AZ 340 363167 Coconino $155 g
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Receipt Page lof 1
I ..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3932506
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4042084
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2017

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS US LLC
8987 E TANQUE VERDE RD

IUCSON,AZ 85749-9610 US

LINF -7-ENITg-# ' QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
~--~F--1~ATABLEMINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AlJTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT1 1 111.0011 4 - n/a- ~1 5580.001IIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112018/36

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT: 63r---------111,OSTMARKED: 68/09/2617

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECERED:08/16/20-17

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
8987 E TANQUE VERDE RD
SUITE 309-420
TUCSON AZ 85749-9610 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/11/2017



I , 36 Hillo
371 -737

d . Y : - 1 VANE Minerals ( US ) LLC
, 9121 E. Tanque Verde Road, Suite 105-300

Tucson, Arizona 85749

\/ANE E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com

Telephone: 520 797-1393
Facsimile: 520 749-9055

/ Holdings Plc Cell: 520-548-5747

36 1%55+
August 30 , 2016 90**IMP 36 9Soo
United States Department of the Interior 361936 366378Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 369799
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 363109 374477

376587
RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Beginning
September 1, 2016.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5,580.00, which serves as payment of the
Maintenance Fees of $155.00 for each of the 36 unpatented claims, more particularly
described on the claim lists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the
assessment year ending on September 1, 2017.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address (note
mailing address change from previous years). If you have any questions concerning
this filing please call me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

_-:JAC.zlti
Kris Hefton ~/ PHOENIX. ARIZONA

BLM
 AZ STATE . FFICE

-1 
P 351

RECEIVE

-DO

' . ----7
12 \I-:1

~ SEP 06 1016 ~ i RECEIPT #~

6-1{-jcy: - . A *An



30-Aug-16 =-HIBIT A Page 1 of 1 . r . 1

LIST OF INING LODE CLAIMS
1 SEPTEMBER 2016 MAINTENANCE FEES

VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name ofClaim AMC Number Coun Maintenance Fee

AT-1 Amended 364143 - Coconino $155

Shale 1 371740 --. Coconino $155
WE 4 361858 - Coconino $155
WE 6 361860 - Coconino $155

CP2-1 365302 Coconino $155
CP2-2 365303 w Coconino $155

CP-10 366384 -- Coconino $155

CP17A 374477 Coconino $155
CP178 374478 Coconino $155

OJV-1 376591 Coconino $155 g

BLM AZ SOJV-2 376592 Coconino $155 m A -
OJV-3 376593 J Coconino $155 E 40 "r

C.-
--ir-rOJV-8 376598 Coconino $155 D>-

OJV-9 376599 Coconino $155 > -4<2 -0 -  rr
CC

OJV-4 376594 Coconino $155 @ 19 33
OJV-5 376595 Coconino $155 3> un n
OJV-6 376596 Coconino $155 rn

OJV-7 376597 ) Coconino $155

WEl 361855 Coconino $155
WE 2 361856 Coconino $155

NY 5 364799 -2 Coconino $155
NY 6 364800 Coconino $155
NY 7 364801 Coconino $155
NY 8 364802 Coconino $155

AZ 15 361838 1 Coconino $155
AZ 16 361839 i Coconino $155

AZ 328 363158 Coconino $155
AZ 329 363159 Coconino $155
AZ 331 363160 Coconino $155
AZ 332 363161 Coconino $155

AZ 334 363162 Coconino $155
AZ 335 363163 Coconino $155
AZ 336 363164 Coconino $155
AZ 338 363165 Coconino $155
AZ 339 363166 Coconino $155
AZ 340 363167 Coconino $155
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. 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3650788
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3754811
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2016

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS US LLC
9121 E TANQUE VERDE RD

TUCSON,AZ 85749-8390 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 11 PRICE 11 1

1 1 1.~|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT FEE |~qa-~~.
11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 'Ell__1~___J~

TOT~tf--§5,580.00

' PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 F--AMO~T: 5586.66 POSTMARKED: 08/3-1/2016
-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED:1169/01/2016--1

CHEEKNO:-1577
NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC

7400 N ORACLE RD
SUITE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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3 .4.-.1'- 41  .
VANE Minerals (US) LLC

7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704e d < b Telephone: 520 797-1393,/ANE Facsimile: 520 742-7280

E-mail: Alison.lange@vaneminerals.com~~ Holdings Plc
34 4 140 373266
36,5600 3744'77
364578 374536

August 21, 2015 366 975 3 32840

311939 355399
Bureau of Land Management - Arizona 313091
1 N. Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $6,200 to cover the maintenance fees due onSeptember 1, 2015 on the 40 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you.

- - li.,0 0 Ic- 27. c -. <_1 -~ c. -h L-2

Alison Lange

RECEIPT #c 9721.0-

-TJ =Z

r-rl

15 AUG 2 U 
0

2-4 J
52 '.4
3> -

~NTERE~

AUG 28 2015 ~

BY:----¤8( w



9

21 -Aug-15 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS -1

1 SEPTEMBER 2015 MAINTENANCE FEES 1 1
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

f Arizona BLM
1-Name of Claim ' AMC Number County Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) t 364142' Coconino $155
AT-1 (Amended) ~ 364143 _ Coconino T $155
AT-2 366975 Coconino $155
AT-3 373091 ~ Coconino $155
Shale T 371740 Coconino I ' $155
CP1-1 ] 365300 Coconino I $155
CP1 -2 -- - ,, 3653011 _Coconino $155
CP2-1 365302 Coconino ~ - $155
CP2-2 1 1  365303 Coconino ! $155
CP-4 366378 Coconino $155
CP-5 1 366379 Coconino 1 $155
CP-6 366380 Coconino $155CP-7 366381 Coconino $155
CP-8 366382 _ Coconino -- - --- - f- - $1551_

366383 Coconino $155CP-9
CP-10 366384 Coconinoli $155
CP-11 371737 Coconino $155i
CP-12 371738 Coconino $155CP-13 _ 371739 Coconino __ __ __ -__- -0 ~ $155CP-14 373266 Coconino I J; $155CP14A , 374535 Coconin° S_ _ _ _- _1_ m- :n $155CP17A -K -t - 7- 374477 Coconino 3 $155
CP178 1 1 374478 Coconino 3-_- F 1 2< - Be $155CP17C 374536 Coconinol 1- $155

1 374537 Coconino -  F -0 $155CP170 -
CP18A 1 374538 Coconino -. ED Lu $155CP188 374539 Coconino
CP18C 374540 Coconino i - $155+ i UCP19A " 374541 Coconino $155
CP198 _1_ 374542 Coconino $155Rattlesnake 1 - -r --- -- . 1 - - - .1.

374543 Coconino $155f-Rattlesnake 2 1  374544 Coconino 1 $155--- -.4-Rattlesnake 3 1 374545 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 4 1 374546 Coconino i $155Rattlesnake 5 _j 374547 Coconino 1 $155
Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino t $155
Rattlesnake 7 If 374549 Coconino I _ $155
Rattlesnake 8 374550 coconin6 T $155
Rattlesnake 10 382840 Coconino 1 1 $155
Rattlesnake 11 385399 Coconino $155
TOTAL FEES $6,200
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I Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3376100
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3474333
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2015

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH MAINT FEE

1 111.001|NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT - 40 - n/a- 62
RECEIVED 2016
CASES: AMC364142/$6200.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 16266.60 POSTMARKED: 08/21/2015

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:08/24/2615

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

rNTERE

11 AUG 28 2015

BY'

8/25/2015
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% 1 
365300

VANEMinerals (us) LL(36 6378
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131366979

. ir r..2.' ~1

Facsimile: 520 742-7280

Tucson, Arizona 85704

1 ANE Telephone: 520 797-139337/ 137

E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com 37 3 09 I
¥ Holdings Plc 113 7 66

374977
August 25, 2014 3795359

393&40
Bureau of Land Management - Arizona
1 N. Central Ave. Suite 800 3% 93 91
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $6,200 to cover the maintenance fees due on
September 1, 2014 on the 40 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you.

16% VO. OF CLAIMS
Kris Hef on \MOUNT -0 =21- 14 AUG 25 
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25-Aug-14 EXHIBIT A I Page 1 of 1

LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS
1 SEPTEMBER 2014 MAINTENANCE FEES

VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name of Claim AMC Number County Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) 364142 Coconino $155
AT-1 (Amended) 364143 Coconino $155
AT-2 366975 Coconino $155
AT-3 373091 Coconino $155
Shale 371740 Coconino $155
CP1-1 365300 Coconino $155
CP1 -2 365301 Coconino $155
CP2-1 365302 Coconino $155
CP2-2 365303 Coconino $155
CP-4 366378 Coconino $155
CP-5 366379 Coconino $155
CP-6 366380 Coconino $155
CP-7 366381 Coconino $155
CP-8 366382 Coconino $155
CP-9 366383 Coconino $155
CP-10 366384 Coconino $155
CP-11 0 371737 Coconino $155
CP-12 371738 Coconino $155
CP-13 371739 Coconino $155
CP-14 373266 Coconino ".-'$1 <-
CP14A - 374535 Coconino LIZ -$155[

CP17A 374477 Coconino 4 1.$155-
CP178 , _374478 Coconino E 4155
CP17C 374536 Coconino ?< 4155 r-r··~

CP17D 374537 Coconino 1> 155=
CP18A 374538 Coconino - 15

REC 
VED

CP188 374539 Coconino 4155
CP18C 374540 Coconino Z 15ft
CP19A 374541 Coconino ,$155-
CP198 374542 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 1 374543 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 4 374546 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 8 374550 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 10 382840 Coconino $155
Rattlesnake 11 385399 Coconino $155
TOTAL FEES $6,200



Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3112938
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3204658
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2014

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI
II PRICE H I

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH IMAINT FEE I
1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |IPYMNT (40) ~ - n/a - ~ 6200.00

RECEIVED |2015
CASES: AMC364142/$6200.00 1----11--1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 6266.661POSTMARKED: 08/22/2614

-TYPE. CHEEK-RECEIVED: 168/25/26-14
CHEEKNO]11-fjiB~

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

8/26/14



./
VANE Minerals (US) LLC

7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704

Telephone: 520 797-1393-c ~,ANE Facsimile: 520 742-7280
E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com

¥ Holdings Plc 364\40
366976
3-7 3 09 t

August 26, 2013 37 1 7 37
369300

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona -3663-78
1 N. Central Ave. Suite 800 37 1 737Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

37 3 266
RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment 374535

374477
Dear BLM, 374535

3% 25 40
Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5,600 to cover the maintenance fees due on -~
September 1, 2013 on the 40 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

325319
Thank you.

-_114_~
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26-Aug-13 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2013 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name of Claim AMC Number County Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) 364142 Coconino $140
AT-1 (Amended) 364143 Coconino $140
AT-2 _366975 Coconino $140
AT-3 373091 Coconino $140
Shale 371740 Coconino $140
CP1-1 365300 Coconino $140
CP1-2 365301 Coconino $140
CP2-1 365302 Coconino $140
CP2-2 365303 Coconino $140
CP-4 366378 Coconino $140
CP-5 366379 Coconino $140
CP-6 366380 Coconino $140
CP-7 , 366381 Coconino $140
CP-8 366382 Coconino $140
CP-9 366383 Coconino $140
CP-10 366384 Coconino $140
C P-11 37173_I] Coconino $140
CP-12 371738' Coconino $140
CP-13 3717_39 Coconino $140
CP-14 373266 Coconino $140
CP14A 374535 Coconino $140
CP17A 374477 Coconino $140
CP178 374478 Coconino $140
CP17C 374536 Coconino $140
CP17D 374537 Coconino $140
CP18A 374538 Coconino $140
CP188 374539 Coconino $140
CP18C 374540 Coconino $140
CP19A 374541 Coconino $140
CP198 374542 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 1 374543 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino %140
Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino ----0.- 1#£40
Rattlesnake 4 374546 i Coconino C? 3- $440
Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino :71 ci3 ,
Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino 3< t\J
Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino
Rattlesnake 8 ,24550 Coconino *--4rl
Rattlesnake 10 5828401 ICoconino
Rattlesnake 11 38539966conino 0
TOTAL FEES o $5,800



4 Reebipt , , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2868635
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2954594
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2013

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLEMINERALS/MINDVG
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH IMAINT FEE I

1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 11PYMIVT (40) ~ -n/a-
RECEIVED 12014 LJ 5600.00
CASES: AMC364142/$5600.00 L-3

TOTAL:S5,600.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 5606.001POSTMARKED: 168/28/2013

1----TYFE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 168/28/2613

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/13
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pFA.C- 369 IHD

366919
VANE Minerals (US) LLC

11 7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 1314.- y~*~, Tucson, Arizona 85704

4 VANE Telephone: 520 797-1393
Facsimile: 520 742-7280

E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com~ Holdings Plc
373091
371737
313 sloo

August 20, 2012
366378
3732-6 6

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona 3144171 N. Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 374 535-

3 5,-5 90
RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment 335-399

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5,600 to cover the maintenance fees due on
September 1, 2012 on the 40 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you.

Kris HefEon

NO. OF CLAIMSi ~~
AMOUNT ==ZI]) O
RECEIPT NO. CIJ

[NIT. -5.
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-- Co 1-1 -1

ZOI? AUG 31 
A

.sm
I. --4 )3 +tri,«
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CD nl-n
3> LJ c)

/ 11Registered in England Number 4413347
Registered Office: Rutiand House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
*5_ 1 1(-12.



.

20-Aug-12 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2012 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name of Claim AMC Number ,County Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) 364142 Coconino $140
AT-1 (Amended) _364143 Coconino $140
AT-2 366975 Coconino $140AT-3 373091 Coconino $140
Shale 371740 Coconino $140
CP1-1 365300 Coconino $140
CP1-2 365301 Coconino $140
CP2-1 365302 Coconino
CP2-2 365303 Coconino $140

$140

CP-4 366378 Coconino $140CP-5 366379 Coconino $140
CP-6 366380 Coconino $140
CP-7 366381 Coconino $140CP-8 366382 Coconino $140
CP-9 366383 Coconino $140
CP-10 _366384 Coconino $140
CP-11 371737 Coconino $140
CP-12 371738 Coconino $140
CP-13 371739 Coconino $140
CP-14 373266 Coconino $140
CP14A _374535 Coconino $140
CP17A 374477 Coconino $140
CP178 374478 Coconino $140
CP17C 374536 Coconino $140
CP17D 374537 Coconino $140
CP18A 374538 Coconino $140
CP188 374539 Coconino $140
CP18C 374540 Coconino
CP19A 374541 Coconino $140

$140

CP198 374542 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 1 374543 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 4 374546 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 8 374550 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 10 382840 Coconino ,$140
Rattlesnake 11 385399 Coconino r 2 3140
TOTAL FEES $5;600
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. 
I.Receipt Page 1 of 1
A.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2648279
Phone: 602-417-9200

iransaction #: 2729062
D:itc of Transaction: 09/04/2012

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

LINE -1-TRiT-1-# QTy DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H lITOTALI1 ~ PRICE ~ ~

1 1 1| 100 |NEW-UNADJUD,ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/MINING|MAINT FEE 11 - n/a - 1 5600.00

CASES: AMC364142/$5600.00 E______11___11__1_1
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~PYMNT (40) 2013 ll

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT: 15666.661POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:[Gijfeir------------1[-~CERED: 168/3-1/26-12
CHEEKNO: 1496

NAME: VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

REMARKS

Ihis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein. Le wl * '.r' (IE)

/6-C< 364140
3&4,91'f
-

31309\
311137
365-300

366375
313166
374971
314 5-35-

35&840
3%5399 

,

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/4/2012



.
~ AMC 361830 K#

AMC 361855
AMC 362776
AMC 363109
AMC 364140 ~
AMC 364785
AMC 365300
AMC 366068
AMC 366378
AMC 366975
AMC 371737
AMC 373091

AMC 373266
AMC 373982
AMC 374535
AMC 375255
AMC 375439
AMC 375666
AMC 376373
AMC 376587
AMC 376607
AMC 382777
AMC 382840
AMC 385002
AMC 385399
AMC 385812
AMC 385944
AMC 386190
AMC 388220
AIVIC 388475
AIVIC 389051



0 5

Authorized Datel 1/02/2011
AZ BLM REFUND $140 TO VANE MINERALSUS,OVERPAYMENT MAINT FEE,RECEIPT2414281, CONTACTInstructions to AccountsTONY SMITH @ 602-417-9355
SENT TO: VANE MINERALS US LLC, 7400 N ORACLE RD. STE131, TUCSON, AZ 85704-6339

Login ID203
Entry Datell/02/2011

Total Amount$140.00
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1

VANE Minerals (US) LLC
/

7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131
/9@~25

Tucson, Arizona 85704NE Telephone: 520 797-1393
- 

Facsimile: 520 742-7280
r 

E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com
¥ Holdings Plc

-0
e

___________August-20~_201©--- 
--

Blt·1 AZr  n 7- 351C
- 6, . -rn

T 0
United States Department of the Interior

3>! El
-f «-

Bureau of Land Management 
3> 9,71

t-.' 00

Arizona State Office

C) CO.. 77

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
..' 0 23-0 rn

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.
Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $50,680.00, which serves as payment of the Maintenance
Fees of $140.00 for each of the 362 unpatented claims more particularly described on the claim
lists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment year
ending on September 1, 2011.

Claim Group County Number of ClaimsCS, TR 
Coconino 75GS, HI<,KP 
Mohave 137FT, RC, SR 
Mohave 150

Total Claims 362
Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have any <
questions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed apoveSincerely, NO. oF CLAIMS .GLY,AMOUNT --qriTAn -RECEIPT NO. ®AFUY //f /// .INIT. rl"ll«,

Kris Hefton / 
-** BLM-ASO**

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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Exhibit A
20-Aug-11

Page 1 of 9

Prospect Claim Loc. Date MC Number County County No. Book PageSage Property

F
FT #2 9/9/2006 373983 Mohave 6448 585FT #4 9/9/2006 373984 Mohave 6448 589FT #5 9/9/2006 373985 Mohave 6448 591FT #6 9/9/2006 ___373986J Mohave 6448 593FT #14 9/9/2006 373990 Mohave 6448 601FT #15 9/9/2006 373991 Mohave 6448 603FT #16 9/9/2006 373992 Mohave 6448 605FT #17 9/9/2006 373993 Mohave 6448 607FT #20 9/9/2006 373994 Mohave 6448 609FT #21 9/9/2006 373995 Mohave 6448 611FT #22 9/9/2006 373996 Mohave 6448 613FT #23 9/9/2006 373997 Mohave 6448 615FT #24 9/9/2006 373998 Mohave 6448 617RC #1 9/14/2006 373999 Mohave 6459 153RC #2 9/14/2006 374000 Mohave 6459 155RC #3 9/14/2006 374001 Mohave 6459 157 9-3 N ·

RC #4 9/14/2006 374002 Mohave 6459-- 9159 3RC #5 9/14/2006 374003 Mohave 64595 &161 n:3RC #6 9/14/2006 374004 Mohave 64592. CD 1 63 cn RtX
RC #7 9/14/2006 374005 Mohave 6459;, Y165521RC #8 9/14/2006 374006 Mohave 64596, 3,1676:ti%RC #9 9/14/2006 374007 Mohave 6459rY 169 Eit°RC #10 9/14/2006 374008 Mohave 6459~ ~171 *RC #11 9/14/2006 374009 Mohave 6459 .0173 FriRC #12 9/14/2006 374010 Mohave 6459 175RC #13 9/14/2006 374011 Mohave 6459 177RC #14 9/14/2006 374012 Mohave 6459 179RC #15 9/10/2006 374013 Mohave 6459 619RC #16 9/10/2006 374014 Mohave 6459 621RC #17 9/14/2006 374015 Mohave 6459 181RC #18 9/14/2006 374016 Mohave 6459 183RC #19 9/14/2006 374017 Mohave 6459 185RC #20 9/14/2006 374018 Mohave 6459 187RC #21 9/14/2006 374019 Mohave 6459 189RC #22 9/14/2006 374020 Mohave 6459 191RC #23 9/14/2006 374021 Mohave 6459 193RC #24 9/14/2006 374022J  Mohave 6459 195



Page 2 of 9RC #25 9/14/2006 374023 Mohave 6459 199RC #26 9/14/2006 374024~ Mohave 6459 201RC #32 9/14/2006 374026 Mohave 6459 205RC #33 9/14/2006 374027 Mohave 6459 207RC #34 9/14/2006 374028 Mohave 6459 209RC #35 9/14/2006 374029 Mohave 6459 211HK #1 9/14/2006 374030 Mohave 6459 197HK#2 9/14/2006 374031 Mohave 6459 213
.___~*-M4/2006- 374032--Mohave-----~~ 7060 377HK #4 12/21/2007 374033 Mohave 7060 379HK#5 12/21/2007 3740342 Mohave 7060 381FT #25 9/19/2007 375255 Mohave 6979 224FT #26 9/19/2007 375256 v Mohave 6979 226GS#3 11/13/2006 375261 Mohave 6541 242GS #5 11/13/2006 375262 Mohave 6541 244GS#7 11/13/2006 375263 Mohave 6541 246GS#9 11/13/2006 375264 Mohave 6541 248GS #10 11/13/2006 375265 Mohave 6541 250GS #11 11/13/2006 375266 Mohave 6541 252GS #13 11/13/2006 375267 Mohave 6541 254GS #15 11/13/2006 375268 Mohave 6541 256GS#17 11/13/2006 375269 J Mohave 65412 88 2555GS #19 9/19/2007 375271 4 Mohave 697< 2 2»GS #30 11/13/2006 375282 Mohave 

0 n
65419 g 2844 AGS #31 11/13/2006 375283 Mohave 6541< N 286»-1J -

GS #32 11/13/2006 375284 Mohave 654< 288,1 5GS #33 11/13/2006 375285 Mohave 65«ji > 296-j E]GS #34 9/19/2007 375286 Mohave 69ii) 92 238-]GS #35 11/13/2006 375287 Mohave 6541' 5 298°GS #36 11/13/2006 375288 Mohave 6541 296GS #37 11/13/2006 375289 Mohave 6541 298GS #38 11/13/2006 375290 Mohave 6541 300GS #39 11/13/2006 375291 Mohave 6541 302GS #40 11/13/2006 375292 Mohave 6541 304GS #41 11/13/2006 375293 Mohave 6541 306GS #42 11/13/2006 375294 Mohave 6541 308GS #43 11/13/2006 375295 Mohave 6541 310GS #44 11/13/2006 375296 Mohave 6541 312GS #45 11/13/2006 375297 Mohave 6541 314GS #46 11/13/2006 375298 Mohave 6541 316GS #47 11/13/2006 375299 Mohave 6541 318GS #48 11/13/2006 375300 Mohave 6541 320GS #49 11/13/2006 3753014 Mohave 6541 322GS #53 12/21/2007 3753057 Mohave 7060 375GS #58 9/19/2007 375310 Mohave 6979 232GS #59 9/19/2007 375311 Mohave 6979 234



Page 3 of 9GS #60 11/13/2006 375312 Mohave 6541 344GS #61 11/13/2006 375313 Mohave 6541 346GS #62 11/13/2006 375314 Mohave 6541 348GS #63 11/13/2006 _3753154' Mohave 6541 350GS#68 11/13/2006 375320 Mohave 6541 360GS #69 11/13/2006 375321/ Mohave 6541 362---SR #8 11/13/2006 375329 Mohave 6541 378SR #9 11/13/2006 375330 Mohave 6541 380
o ave 6541 382SR #11 11/13/2006 375332J Mohave 6541 384SR #13 9/19/2007 375334 Mohave 6979 254SR #14 9/19/2007 3753354  Mohave 6979 256---SR #16 9/19/2007 375337 /  Mohave 6979 258----FT #10 9/9/2006 375668 Mohave 6556 738FT #11 9/9/2006 375669 Mohave 6556 740FT #18 9/9/2006 375670 Mohave 6556 742FT #19 9/9/2006 375671 /  Mohave 6556 744GS #74 9/19/2007 375676 Mohave 6979 236GS #75 9/19/2007 375677 J  Mohave 6979 238GS #86 9/19/2007 375688 Mohave 6979 240GS #87 9/19/2007 375689 / Mohave 6979 246GS #90 9/19/2007 375692 Mohave 6979"0 2% 244ZII -GS #91 9/19/2007 375693 Mohave 69793 - 246>GS #92 9/19/2007 375694 Mohave 6976 = g 24ED! AGS #93 9/19/2007 375695 Mohave 6979*< y 25~ 8GS #94 9/19/2007 375696 / Mohave 6979> 25tj <GS #107 12/8/2006 -376373- Mohave 658{E > 799S 3GS #108 12/8/2006 376374 Mohave 658@ 0 80£2GS #109 12/8/2006 376375 Mohave 65851> g 8055GS#110 12/8/2006 376376 Mohave 6585 805GS #111 12/8/2006 376377 Mohave 6585 807GS #112 12/8/2006 376378 J Mohave 6585 809GS #116 12/8/2006 376382 Mohave 6585 817GS #117 12/8/2006 376383 Mohave 6585 819GS#118 12/8/2006 376384 Mohave 6585 821GS #119 12/8/2006 376385 Mohave 6585 823GS #120 12/8/2006 376386 Mohave 6585 825GS #121 12/8/2006 376387 Mohave 6585 827GS #122 12/8/2006 376388 Mohave 6585 829GS #123 12/8/2006 376389 Mohave 6585 831GS #124 12/8/2006 376390 / Mohave 6585 833RC #37 5/6/2007 384329 Mohave 6787 600RC #38 5/6/2007 384330 Mohave 6787 598RC #39 5/6/2007 384331 Mohave 6787 604GS #125 5/4/2007 384332 Mohave 6787 604RC #36 5/5/2007 ~__3843%?Ef Mohave 6787 596

op



I ' r'*A' 7
Page 4 Of 9FT #7 6/25/2007 385002 Mohave 6902 70- FT #12 12/14/2007 385003 Mohave 7060 517FT #13 12/14/2007 385004 Mohave 7060 519FT #29 6/25/2007 385005 Mohave 6902 76FT #30 6/25/2007 385006 Mohave 6902 78FT #42 7/10/2007 385007 Mohave 6902 80FT #43 7/10/2007 385008 Mohave 6902 82FT #44 7/10/2007 385009 Mohave 6902 84- --FT-#45----7/1-0/2007---385010---1Vfol~96 6902 86FT #46 7/10/2007 385011 Mohave 6902 88FT #47 7/10/2007 385012 Mohave 6902 90FT #48 7/3/2007 385013 Mohave 6902 92FT #49 7/3/2007 385014 Mohave 6902 94FT #50 7/3/2007 385015 Mohave 6902 96FT #51 6/28/2007 385016 Mohave 6902 98FT #52 6/28/2007 385017 Mohave 6902 100FT #62 6/27/2007 385018 Mohave 6902 102FT #63 6/27/2007 385019 Mohave 6902 104FT #64 6/26/2007 385020 Mohave 6902 106FT #65 6/26/2007 385021 Mohave 6902 108FT #66 6/27/2007 385022 Mohave 6902 110FT #67 6/27/2007 385023 Mohave 6902 -0 0112 ~

C -Y
FT #68 6/26/2007 385024 Mohave 6902 53 ~¥14 UFT #69 6/26/2007 385025 Mohave 6902 1.2 *16 kt=:3FT #70 7/17/2007 385026 Mohave 6902 >2 ~18 5 AFT #71 7/17/2007 385027 Mohave 6902 7> f20 4 2GS #50 5/29/2007 385028 Mohave 6541 52 *2 m m

5.1 00
GS #51 5/29/2007 385029 Mohave 6541 9 #4 INGS #52 5/29/2007 385030 Mohave 6541 3> 426 6GS #64 7/13/2007 385031 Mohave 6902 928 mGS #65 7/14/2007 385032 Mohave 6902 130GS #66 7/13/2007 385033 Mohave 6902 132GS #67 7/14/2007 385034 Mohave 6902 134GS #70 5/31/2007 385035 Mohave 6902 136GS #71 5/31/2007 385036 Mohave 6902 138GS #72 5/31/2007 385037 Mohave 6902 140GS #73 5/31/2007 385038 Mohave 6902 142GS #76 5/26/2007 385039 Mohave 6902 144GS #77 5/26/2007 385040 Mohave 6902 146GS #78 7/14/2007 385041 Mohave 6902 148GS #79 7/14/2007 385042 Mohave 6902 150GS #80 5/27/2007 385043 Mohave 6902 152GS #81 5/27/2007 385044 Mohave 6902 154GS #82 5/27/2007 385045 Mohave 6902 156GS #83 5/27/2007 385046 Mohave 6902 158 1GS #84 7/11/2007 385047." Mohave 6902 160



1

Page 5 of 9GS #85 7/11/2007 385048 4 Mohave 6902 162GS #88 5/27/2007 385050 Mohave 6902 166GS #89 5/27/2007 385051 ~ Mohave 6902 168GS #95 5/26/2007 385053 Mohave 6902 172GS #96 5/26/2007 385054 Mohave 6902 174GS #97 5/27/2007 385055 Mohave 6902 176GS #98 5/27/2007 385056 Mohave 6902 178GS #99 5/26/2007 385057 Mohave 6902 180
o ave 6902 182GS #101 5/26/2007 385059 Mohave 6902 184GS #102 5/26/2007 385060 Mohave 6902 186GS #105 5/27/2007 385061 Mohave 6902 188GS #106 5/27/2007 385062 Mohave 6902 190SR #1 7/17/2007 385063 Mohave 6902 192SR #2 7/17/2007 385064 Mohave 6902 194SR #17 7/17/2007 385065/ Mohave 6902 196FT #72 8/17/2007 ---585944 Mohave 6938 804GS #1 8/13/2007 385945 Mohave 6938 806GS #2 8/13/2007 385946 Mohave 6938 808GS #4 8/13/2007 385947 Mohave 6938 810GS #128 7/20/2007 385948 Mohave 6938 812GS #129 7/20/2007 385949 Mohave 69343 N 8152GS #130 7/20/2007 385950 Mohave 6938:: 2 816ZC>GS #131 7/20/2007 385951 Mohave 693* ZE 81 R; 33GS #132 7/20/2007 385952 Mohave 69~ 5 82h RGS #133 7/20/2007 385953 Mohave 69* z 82E mGS #134 7/20/2007 385954 Mohave 694%! 3„ 82*1;%GS #135 7/20/2007 385955 Mohave 69/ 82Et aGS #136 8/14/2007 385956 Mohave 69* ~" 82E1GS #137 8/14/2007 385957 Mohave 6938 5 836?GS #138 8/14/2007 385958 Mohave 6938 832GS #139 8/15/2007 385959 Mohave 6938 834GS #140 8/15/2007 385960 / Mohave 6938 836KP #4 7/11/2007 385964vi Mohave 6938 844RC #40 7/16/2007 ---385976- Mohave 6938 856RC #41 7/16/2007 385971 Mohave 6938 858RC #42 7/16/2007 385972 Mohave 6938 860RC #43 7/16/2007 385973 Mohave 6938 862RC #44 7/16/2007 385974 Mohave 6938 864RC #45 7/16/2007 385975 Mohave 6938 866RC #46 7/16/2007 385976 Mohave 6938 868RC #47 7/16/2007 385977 Mohave 6938 870RC #48 7/16/2007 385978 Mohave 6938 872RC #49 7/16/2007 385979 Mohave 6938 874RC #50 7/16/2007 385980 Mohave 6938 876RC #51 7/16/2007 385981 Mohave 6938 878

9
I-.
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Page 6 of 9RC #52 7/16/2007 385982 Mohave 6938 880RC #53 7/16/2007 385983 Mohave 6938 882RC #54 7/16/2007 385984 Mohave 6938 884RC #55 7/16/2007 385985 Mohave 6938 886RC #56 7/16/2007 385986 Mohave 6938 888RC #57 7/16/2007 385987 Mohave 6938 890RC #58 7/19/2007 385988 Mohave 6938 892RC #59 7/19/2007 385989 Mohave 6938 894-Re-#60 ---7/19/2007---85990--MOMave-6938 896RC #61 7/19/2007 385991 Mohave 6938 898RC #62 7/19/2007 385992 Mohave 6938 900RC #63 7/19/2007 385993 Mohave 6938 902RC #64 7/19/2007 385994 / Mohave 6938 904CS #1 9/19/2007 388475 Coconino 3465496CS #2 9/19/2007 388476 Coconino 3465497CS #3 9/19/2007 388477 Coconino 3465498CS #4 9/19/2007 388478 Coconino 3465499CS #5 9/19/2007 388479 Coconino 3465500CS#6 9/19/2007 388480 Coconino 3465501CS#7 9/19/2007 388481 Coconino 3465502CS #8 9/19/2007 388482 Coconino 3465503CS#9 9/19/2007 388483 Coconino 3465504CS #10 9/19/2007 388484 Coconino 3465505

PHOENIX. A

2011 AUG 24

BL.M AZ STAT

CS #11 9/ 19/2007 388485 Coconino 3465506 7 .
0CS#12 9/19/2007 388486 Coconino 3465507 1-nCS#13 9/19/2007 388487 Coconino 3465508 m riCS #14 9/19/2007 388488 Coconino 3465509 N , 00

O CO -1-1
CS #15 9/23/2007 388489 Coconino 3465510 Z .. -rl

> - 6CS#16 9/23/2007 388490 Coconino 3465511 O mCS #17 9/23/2007 388491 Coconino 3465512CS#18 9/23/2007 388492 Coconino 3465513CS #19 9/23/2007 388493 Coconino 3465514CS #20 9/23/2007 388494 Coconino 3465515CS#21 9/23/2007 388495 Coconino 3465516CS #22 9/23/2007 388496 Coconino 3465517CS #23 9/23/2007 388497 Coconino 3465518CS #24 9/23/2007 388498 Coconino 3465519CS #25 9/23/2007 388499 Coconino 3465520CS #26 9/23/2007 388500 Coconino 3465521CS #27 9/19/2007 388501 Coconino 3466402CS #28 9/19/2007 388502 Coconino 3466403CS #29 9/19/2007 388503 Coconino 3466404CS #30 9/19/2007 388504 Coconino 3466405CS #35 9/20/2007 388505 Coconino 3466406CS #36 9/20/2007 388506 Coconino 3466407CS #37 9/20/2007 388507 / Coconino 3466408



I ®
Page 7 of 9CS #38 9/20/2007 388508 Coconino 3466409CS #39 9/20/2007 388509 Coconino 3466410CS #40 9/20/2007 388510 Coconino 3466411CS #41 9/20/2007 388511 Coconino 3466412CS #42 9/20/2007 388512 Coc6nino 3466413CS #43 9/20/2007 388513 Coconino 3466414CS #44 9/20/2007 388514 Coconino 3466415CS #45 9/20/2007 388515 Coconino 3466416

on,noCS #47 9/20/2007 388517 Coconino 3466418CS #48 9/20/2007 388518 Coconino 3466419CS #49 9/20/2007 388519 Coconino 3466420CS #50 9/20/2007 388520 Coconino 3466421CS #51 9/20/2007 388521 Coconino 3466422TR #1 10/19/2007 388522 Coconino 3466423TR #2 10/19/2007 388523 Coconino 3466424TR #3 10/19/2007 388524 Coconino 3466425TR #4 10/19/2007 388525 Coconino 3466426TR #5 10/19/2007 388526 Coconino 3466427TR #6 10/19/2007 388527 Coconino 3466428

PHOENIX. ARIZON

2011 AUG 24 A & 
0

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED

TR #7 10/19/2007 388528 Coconino 3466429TR #8 10/19/2007 388529 Coconino 3466430TR #9 10/19/2007 388530 Coconino 3466431TR #10 10/19/2007 388531 Coconino 3466432 t- ....TR #11 10/19/2007 388532 Coconino 3466433TR #12 10/19/2007 388533 Coconino 3466434TR #13 10/19/2007 388534 Coconino 3466435TR #14 10/19/2007 388535 Coconino 3466436TR #15 10/19/2007 388536 Coconino 3466437TR #16 10/19/2007 388537 Coconino 3466438TR #17 10/22/2007 388538 Coconino 3466439TR #18 10/22/2007 388539 Coconino 3466440TR #19 10/22/2007 388540 Coconino 3466441TR #22 9/29/2007 388541 Coconino 3466442TR #23 9/29/2007 388542 Coconino 3466443TR #24 9/29/2007 388543 Coconino 3466444TR #25 9/29/2007 388544 Coconino 3466445TR#26 9/29/2007 388545 Coconino 3466446TR #27 9/29/2007 388546 Coconino 3466447TR #28 10/22/2007 388547 Coconino 3466448TR #29 10/22/2007 388548 Coconino 3466449TR #30 10/22/2007 -3885493~Coconino 3466450F.T #73 11/26/2007 389051 Mohave 7060 521FT #74 11 /26/2007 389052 Mohave 7060 523FT #75 11/26/2007 389053 Mohave 7060 525FT #76 11 /26/2007 389054~ Mohave 7060 527



0 fj
Page 8 of 9FT #77 11/26/2007 389055 Mohave 7060 529FT #78 11/28/2007 389056 Mohave 7060 531FT #79 11/28/2007 389057 Mohave 7060 533FT #80 11/28/2007 389058 Mohave 7060 535FT #81 11/28/2007 389059 Mohave 7060 537FT #82 11/26/2007 389060 Mohave 7060 539FT #83 11/26/2007 389061 Mohave 7060 541FT #84 11/26/2007 389062 Mohave 7060 543-31#85 11/26/2007 -389063-- IV!6have 7660545  -- ~FT #86 11/26/2007 389064 Mohave 7060 547GS #141 12/3/2007 389065 Mohave 7060 549GS #142 12/2/2007 389066 Mohave 7060 551GS #143 12/2/2007 389067 Mohave 7060 553GS #144 11/29/2007 389068 Mohave 7060 555GS #145 11/29/2007 389069 Mohave 7060 557GS #146 11/29/2007 389070 Mohave 7060 559GS #147 11/29/2007 389071 Mohave 7060 561GS #148 11/29/2007 389072 Mohave 7060 563GS #149 11/29/2007 389073 Mohave 7060 565GS #150 11/29/2007 389074 Mohave 7060 567GS #151 11/29/2007 389075 Mohave 7060 5QbGS #152 12/2/2007 389076 Mohave 70* 2; 5€GS #153 12/2/2007 389077 Mohave 70@, 5 57~I=uGS #154 12/2/2007 389078 Mohave 7061 cn 5744 m

' C-GS #155 12/2/2007 389079 Mohave 70* ~ 57% [SGS #156 12/2/2007 389080 Mohave 7089 ~ 570{~GS #157 12/3/2007 389081 Mohave 70¢KI] 5813 CD
-CD O -nHK #8 12/21/2007 389082 Mohave 704it ·' 5831RC #65 11/25/2007 389083 Mohave 700 3 5*1RC #66 11/25/2007 389084 Mohave 7060 587RC #67 11/25/2007 389085 Mohave 7060 589RC #68 11/25/2007 389086 Mohave 7060 591RC #69 11/25/2007 389087 Mohave 7060 593RC #70 11/28/2007 389088 Mohave 7060 595RC #71 11/28/2007 389089 Mohave 7060 597RC #72 11/24/2007 389090 Mohave 7060 599RC #73 11/24/2007 389091 Mohave 7060 601RC #74 11/23/2007 389092 Mohave 7060 603RC #75 11/23/2007 389093 Mohave 7060 605RC #76 11/23/2007 389094 Mohave 7060 607RC #77 11/23/2007 389095 Mohave 7060 609RC #78 11/23/2007 389096 Mohave 7060 611RC #79 11/22/2007 389097 Mohave 7060 613RC #80 11/22/2007 389098 Mohave 7060 615RC #81 11/22/2007 389099 Mohave 7060 617RC #82 11/22/2007 389100< Mohave 7060 619

' gf



RC #83 11/22/2007 389101 Mohave 7060 621
Page 9 of 9

RC #84 11/22/2007 389102/' Mohave 7060 623
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704

Telephone: 520 797-1393* ~\ /ANE Facsimile: 520 742-7280E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com~ Holdings Plc

August 20, 2011

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1,400 to cover the maintenance fees due onSeptember 1, 2011 on the 10 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

e

PHOE 
X.

Bl.M
AZThank you. 

> Y ES:
0

6 / 00 -r;
Z -773>-0C) r/7

Kris Heft n

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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20-Aug-11 EXHIBIT A 
Page 1 of 1LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS1 SEPTEMBER 2011 MAINTENANCE FEESVANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLMName of Claim AMC Number County Maintenance FeeCholla 1 373092 Coconino $140Cholla 2 373093 / Coconino
0 Mohave $140NCP-4 366071 Mohave $140NCP-5 366072 Mohave $140NCP-6 366073 4 Mohave $140-------------NCP-7 373094 Mohave $140NCP-8 _373095£- Mohave $140Trodel-0003 376615 Coconino $140Trodel-0004 376616 / Coconino $140Total Fees 

$1,400

CZJ-0 re. r-ZE 9 3m Z >-
Z~N41
X N SH

E >@ QP IN
b..,.00 m
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC
»-7

7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704VANE Telephone: 520 797-1393

Facsimile: 520 742-7280E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com¥~ Holdings Plc

______Augus/24201--JN -ru 92 2
CD *- 7>1-L 1 1.- --cr N*..7

United States Department of the Interior cn , - rryBureau of Land Management 
n 7.--Arizona State Office 2 > r,-, r-; i

N 00One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 8 00 77.. -rlPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427 >-6
O rn

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $26,040.00, which serves as payment of the MaintenanceFees of $140.00 for each of the 186 unpatented claims more particularly described on the claimlists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment yearending on September 1, 2011.
Claim Group County Number of ClaimsAZ Coconino 37NY, WE Coconino 22CT, RW, SM, TT Coconino 127

Total Claims 186

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have anyquestions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.
Sincerely,

Kris Hefton f

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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20-Aug-11 Exhibit A Pg. 1 of 5

BLM CLAIMS
Claim Loc. Rete_ MC Number County

WEl 3/26/2004 361855 CoconinoWE 2 3/26/2004 361856 / Coconino

oni oWES 3/26/2004 361859 CoconinoWE 6 3/26/2004 361860 CoconinoWE 7 3/26/2004 361861 Coconino
WE 8 3/26/2004 361862 CoconinoWE 9 3/26/2004 361863 CoconinoWE 10 3/26/2004 361864 Coconino

WE 11 3/29/2004 361865 CoconinoWE 12 3/29/2004 361866/  Coconino
NYl 1/5/2005 364795 CoconinoNY 2 1/5/2005 364796 Coconino -0 2611NY 3 1/5/2005 364797 Coconino --C)

BL.M A 
FFICE

NY 4 1/5/2005 364798 Coconino ril ~ NPO
cnm-

NY 5 1/5/2005 364799 Coconino -. cl
>< ro

NY 6 1/5/2005 364800 Coconino . _ :mrnNY 7 1/5/2005 364801 Coconino > 4 2
F;, Frl

NY 8 1/5/2005 364802  Coconino
N 00

NY 9 1/5/2005 364803 . Coconino 2 eNY 10 1/5/2005 364804 / Coconino- 3> -
0AZ 1 3/26/2004 361830 CoconinoAZ 2 3/26/2004 361831 CoconinoAZ 3 3/26/2004 361832 CoconinoAZ4 3/26/2004 361833 / Coconino

AZ 13 7/16/2004 362776 CoconinoAZ 14 7/16/2004 -~2777 Ef CoconinoAZ 15 3/30/2004 361838 CoconinoAZ 16 3/30/2004 361839 CoconinoAZ 17 3/30/2004 361840 CoconinoAZ 18 3/30/2004 361841 CoconinoAZ 19 3/30/2004 361842 CoconinoAZ 20 3/30/2004 361843 CoconinoAZ 119 7/16/2004 -3627753 CoconinoAZ 120 7/16/2004 362779/1~  Coconino

S



Pg 2 of 5
AZ 27 6/21/2004 361844 CoconinoAZ 29 6/21/2004 361845 CoconinoAZ 31 6/21/2004 361846 CoconinoAZ 33 6/21/2004 361847 tt CoconinoAZ 47 6/21 /2004 -- 361849 CoconinoAZ 48 6/21/2004 361850 / Coconino

--

AZ 320 7/15/2004_____362793_vl-_Coconino_--- -
AZ 327 10/1/2004 363157 CoconinoAZ 328 9/1/2004 363158 CoconinoAZ 329 9/1/2004 363159 CoconinoAZ 331 9/1/2004 363160 CoconinoAZ 332 9/1/2004 363161 Coconino
AZ 334 9/1/2004 363162 CoconinoAZ 335 9/1/2004 363163 CoconinoAZ 336 9/1/2004 363164 CoconinoAZ 338 9/1/2004 363165 CoconinoAZ 339 9/1/2004 363166 Coconino

J N

Bl.il

AZ 340 9/1/2004 363167/' Coconino Ic 92
0 -m B~AZ 355 7/13/2004 362796 Coconino mCD C/)

AZ 356 7/13/2004 362797 Coconino >: Ab -1 2AZ 357 7/13/2004 362798 Coconino 3> 123, -1<AZ 358 7/13/2004 362799 Coconino 
2 

h 
cri :71AZ 359 7/13/2004 362800 / Coconino r.\1 00

---1
Z ·· mRWl 9/18/2007 386453 Coconino 250 rnRW 2 9/18/2007 386454 CoconinoRW 3 9/18/2007 386455 CoconinoRW 4 9/18/2007 386456 CoconinoRW 5 9/18/2007 386457 CoconinoRW 6 9/18/2007 386458 CoconinoRW 7 9/18/2007 386459 CoconinoRW 8 9/18/2007 386460 Coconino

SM2-1 10/15/2007 388262 CoconinoSM2 - 2 10/15/2007 388263 CoconinoSM2-3 10/15/2007 388264 CoconinoSM2-4 10/15/2007 388265 CoconinoSM2-5 10/15/2007 388266 CoconinoSM2-6 10/15/2007 388267 Coconino

SMS-1 10/15/2007 388268 CoconinoSMS-2 10/15/2007 388269 CoconinoSM5 - 3 10/15/2007 388270 CoconinoSM5-4 10/15/2007 388271 CoconinoSMS-5 10/15/2007 388272 CoconinoSMS-6 10/15/2007 388273 Coconino



m
,

Pg. 3 of 5SM6-1 10/17/2007 388274 CoconinoSM6 - 2 10/17/2007 388275 CoconinoSM6-3 10/17/2007 388276 CoconinoSM6-4 10/17/2007 388277 CoconinoSM6 - 5 10/17/2007 388278 CoconinoSM6 - 6 10/17/2007 388279 Coconino
SM7-1 10/16/2007 388280 CoconinoSM7-2 10/16/2007
SM7-3 10/16/2007 388282 CoconinoSM7-4 10/16/2007 388283 CoconinoSM7-5 10/16/2007 388284 CoconinoSM7-6 10/16/2007 388285 Coconino
SM8-1 10/17/2007 388286 CoconinoSM8-2 10/17/2007 388287 CoconinoSM8-3 10/17/2007 388288 CoconinoSM84 10/17/2007 388289 CoconinoSM8-5 10/17/2007 388290 CoconinoSM8-6 10/17/2007 388291.J Coconino

SM19-2 10/14/2007 388299 / CoconinoSM19-4 10/14/2007 -388361 CoconinoSM19-6 10/14/2007 388303 Coconino

PHOENIX, ARIZ

2611 AUG 2 4

BL.MAZ STAT 
FFIC

30mSM30 - 1 10/15/2007 388304 Coconino 0mSM30 -2 10/15/2007 388305 Coconino -SM30 -3 10/15/2007 388306 Coconino > S~SM30 -4 10/15/2007 388307 CoconinoSM30 -5 10/15/2007 388308 Coconino @mSM30 -6 10/15/2007 388309 Coconino 3>-
mSM31 - 1 10/14/2007 388310 CoconinoSM31 -2. 10/14/2007 388311 CoconinoSM31 - 3 10/14/2007 388312 CoconinoSM31 - 4 10/14/2007 388313 CoconinoSM31 - 5 10/14/2007 388314 CoconinoSM31 - 6 10/14/2007 388315 Coconino

SM36 - 1 10/16/2007 388316 CoconinoSM36 - 2 10/16/2007 388317 CoconinoSM36 - 3 10/16/2007 388318 CoconinoSM36-4 10/16/2007 388319 CoconinoSM36 - 5 10/16/2007 388320 CoconinoSM36 - 6 10/16/2007 388321 / Coconino
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TT-1 9/18/2007 386481 CoconinoTT-2 9/18/2007 386482 CoconinoTT-3 9/18/2007 386483 CoconinoTT-4 9/18/2007 386484 CoconinoTT-5 9/18/2007 386485 CoconinoTT-6 9/18/2007 386486 CoconinoTT-7 9/18/2007 386487 CoconinoTT-8 9/18/2007 38.6488___Coconino__ <#I--I-----I------------*MITT-9 9/18/2007 386489 CoconinoTT-10 9/18/2007 386490 CoconinoTT-11 9/18/2007 386491 CoconinoTT-12 9/18/2007 386492 CoconinoTT-13 9/18/2007 386493 CoconinoTT - 14 9/18/2007 386494 CoconinoTT-15 9/18/2007 386495 , CoconinoTT - 16 9/18/2007 386496 4 Coconino
CT-1 9/19/2007 386259 CoconinoCT-2 9/19/2007 386260 CoconinoCT-3 9/19/2007 386261 CoconinoCT4 9/19/2007 386262 Coconino

CIJ
CT-5 9/19/2007 386263 Coconino

IE Z
CT-6 9/19/2007 386264 Coconino -- -

-
CT-7 9/19/2007 386265 Coconino rn > 3>

C
CT-8 9/19/2007 386266 Coconino ..-- CD---.r-riCT-9 9/19/2007 386267 Coconino >< N 4 2S> 1.2

CT-10 9/19/2007 386268 Coconino > _1 <
Fri rri

CT-11 9/19/2007 386269 Coconino --V >CT-12 9/19/2007 386270 Coconino r\/ CD CDCD 00 7CT-13 9/19/2007 386271 Coconino .-.-- H -nCT-14 9/19/2007 386272 Coconino 3> - 00 rnCT-15 9/19/2007 386273 CoconinoCT-16 9/19/2007 386274 CoconinoCT-17 9/19/2007 386275 CoconinoCT-18 9/19/2007 386276 CoconinoCT-19 9/19/2007 386277 CoconinoCT-20 9/19/2007 386278 CoconinoCT-21 9/19/2007 386279 CoconinoCT-22 9/19/2007 386280 CoconinoCT-23 9/19/2007 386281 CoconinoCT-24 9/19/2007 386282 CoconinoCT-25 9/19/2007 386283 CoconinoCT-26 9/19/2007 386284 CoconinoCT-27 9/19/2007 386285 CoconinoCT-28 9/19/2007 386286 CoconinoCT-29 9/19/2007 386287 CoconinoCT-30 9/19/2007 386288 CoconinoCT-31 9/19/2007 386289 CoconinoCT-32 9/19/2007 386290 CoconinoCT-33 9/19/2007 386291 CoconinoCT-34 9/19/2007 386292 4 Coconino
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Pg. 5 of 5
CT-35 9/19/2007 386293 CoconinoCT-36 9/19/2007 386294 CoconinoCT-37 9/20/2007 386295 CoconinoCT-38 9/20/2007 386296 CoconinoCT-39 9/20/2007 386297 CoconinoCT-40 9/20/2007 386298 CoconinoCT41 9/20/2007 386299 CoconinoCT-42 9/20/2007 38

CT-43 9/20/2007 386301 CoconinoCT-44 9/20/2007 386302 CoconinoCT-45 9/20/2007 386303 CoconinoCT-46 9/20/2007 386304 CoconinoCT-47 9/20/2007 386305 CoconinoCT48 9/20/2007 386306 CoconinoCT-49 9/20/2007 386307 CoconinoCT-50 9/20/2007 386308 CoconinoCT-51 9/20/2007 386309 CoconinoCT-52 9/20/2007 386310 4 Coconino

PHOENIX. ARIZON
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00-rl-1-1

- m



L 

*I

VANE Minerals (US) LLC-j 7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704

Telephone: 520 797-13932 VANE Facsimile: 520 742-7280
E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com¥ Holdings Plc

August 20, 2011

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5,600 to cover the maintenance fees due onSeptember 1, 2011 on the 40 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you. R 2~

B L. t' A 
STAT 

FFICE

fri N=-3
CD Cri
r.) 0r-1-1r <

E J> rn r=iKris Hefton N OC

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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20-Au -11 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2010 MAINTENANCE FEESVANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name o Claim AMC Number County Maintenance Fee
ANT-1 (Amended) 364142 Coconino $140AT-1 (Amended) 364143 Coconino $140oconino $140AT-3 373091 Coconino $140Shale 371740 Coconino $140CP1-1 365300 Coconino $140CP1-2 365301 Coconino $140CP2-1 365302 Coconino $140CP2-2 365303 Coconino $140CP-4 366378 Coconino $140CP-5 366379 Coconino $140CP-6 366380 Coconino $140CP-7 366381 Coconino $140CP-8 366382 Coconino $140CP-9 366383 Coconino $140CP-10 366384 Coconino $1CP-11 371737 Coconino 52 $1ZOCP-12 371738 Coconino > $1 3CP-13 371739 Coconino E cn $1CP-14 ' 373266 Coconino x ro $ 1CP14A 374535 Coconino > $1CP17A 374477 Coconino -- $1CP178 374478 Coconino $1CP17C 374536 Coconino Z .' $1CP170 374537 Coconino -- $1CP18A 374538 Coconino $140CP188 374539 Coconino $140CP18C 374540 Coconino $140CP19A 374541 Coconino $140CP198 374542 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 1 374543 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 4 374546 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 8 1 374550 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 10 382840 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 11 385399 Coconino $140TOTAL FEES 

$5,600
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131

Tucson, Arizona 85704
Telephone: 520 797-1393i VANE E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com

Facsimile: 520 742-7280
~ Holdings Piz

Cl_______August 20~2011_---------------~---------r--=-3/
C. >
In" 1 >
D C- rr ,jUnited States Department of the Interior P Y

69

Bureau of Land Management - -

FirnArizona State Office E )> 0 0

0 4One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
>- 25Phoenix , AZ 85004-4427 - ry,

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12,040.00, which serves as payment of the MaintenanceFees of $140.00 for each of the 86 unpatented claims more particularly described on the claimlists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment yearending on September 1,2012.
Claim Group Countv Number of Claims

APE, BDA, FRO Coconino 18
NWF, OJV Coconino 48
WAG, WIL Coconino 20

Total Claims 86

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have anyquestions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.
Sincerely,

i ,
Kris Hefton

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK



20-Aug-11 EXHIBIT A Pg. 1 of 2
BLM Claims

Pros ect Claim MC NumberAPE APE-0001 385818
APE-0002 385819
APE-0003 385820
APE-0004 385821

APE-0006 385823 /»

BDA BDA-0001 375455
BDA-0002 375456
BDA-0003 375457
BDA-0004 375458
BDA-0005 375459
BDA-0006 375460 41

-*-

FRO FRO-0001 382805
FRO-0002 382804/
FRO-0003 A8RM< 38504,FRO-0004 -385825 =PHOENIX. ARIZO

BL.11 AFRO-0005 385826
FRO-0006 385827 ~ N m'-72VicDNWF NWF-0001 385828 Y SmNWF-0002 385829 -0<NWF-0003 385830 1> 0CNWF-0004 385831 92 -n

Z -nNWF-0005 385832
> 0NWF-0006 385833 1-17NWF-0007 385834

NWF-0008 385835
NWF-0009 385836
NWF-0010 385837
NWF-0011 385838
NWF-0012 385839
NWF-0013 385840
NWF-0014 385841
NWF-0015 385842
NWF-0016 385843
NWF-0017 385844

NWF-0021 385845
NWF-0022 385846/

OJV OJV-0001 376591
OJV-0002 376592
OJV-0003 376593
OJV-0004 376594



OJV-0005 376595
Pg. 2 of 2

OJV-0006 376596
OJV-0007 376597
OJV-0008 376598
OJV-0009 376599 J
OJV-0010 --394418
OJV-0011 394419
OJV-0012
OJV-0013 394421
OJV-0014 394422
OJV-0015 394423
OJV-0016 394424
OJV-0017 394425
6JV-0018 394426
OJV-0019 394427
OJV-0020 394428
OJV-0021 394429
OJV-0022 394430 03

r.OJV-0023 394431
E IOJV-0024 394432,

OJV-0025 394433 = Aiv
CD .., rnOJV-0026 394434 N =0

PHOENIX. ARIZ

OJV-0027 394435 r >'TOJV-0028 394436
, mr7OJV-0629 394437 J 00

090
Z

FFICE

WAG WAG-0001 385856 >WAG-0002 385857
WAG-0003 385858
WAG-0004 385859
WAG-0005 385860
WAG-0006 385861 /

----
WAG-0013 385868
WAG-0014 385869
WAG-0015 385870
WAG-0016 385871
WAG-0017 385872
WAG-0018 385873
WAG-0019 385874
WAG-0020 385875
WAG-0021 385876 4

WIL WIL-0001 375593
WIL-0002 375594
WIL-0003 375595
WIL-0004 375596
WIL-0005 37557-J
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* " UI.ited States Deparl~ of the Interior .Bureau of Land~Tanagement ReceiptLANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2414281Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2489644
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2011

CUSTOMER:
VANE MINERALS LLC

TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I1 H PRICE I 1F-T--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MAINT1-1-_11J11[LL------1 2012/684 ~ - n/a - ~95760.00~CASES: AMC373982/$95760.00

-TOTAGII---395,760.001
PAYMENT INFORMATION1 AMOUNT:12646.061POSTMARKED:168/22/2611--TYPE:ICHEEKI-RECEIVED:]168/24/26111

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

2 ~AMOUNT: 15666.601#OSTMARKED: 168/22/2011--TYPE:[CHEEKRECEIVED:168/24/2011

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 USJAMOUNT:56680.001POSTMARKED:IQ~-2/2-611-----TYPE:ICHEEKII--RECEIVED:108/24/26fi-IE-CHEEKNO:-1404

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

[I-AMOUNT: 27446.66.IPOSTMARKED:~--TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:168/24/2611--

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131



ILL=ZJLL=-~~~=~=~~Jt[*et35:5212~==~~~~~B=~==~=~~==========JI./ 1

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.



AMC 361830
AMC 361855
AMC 362776
AMC 363109
AMC 364140
AMC 364785
AMC 365300
AMC 366068
AMC 366378
AMC 366975
AMC 371737
AMC 373091

AMC 373266
AMC 373982
AMC 374535
AMC 375255
AMC 375439
AMC 375666
AMC 376373
AMC 376587
AMC 376607
AMC 382777
AMC 382840
AMC 385002
AMC 385399
AMC 385812
AMC 385944
AMC 386190
AMC 388220
AMC 388475
AMC 389051
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131*f *4 Wir ./NZ> ,£ ...+ j-- Tucson, Arizona 85704

Telephone: 520 797-1393\/>-,IN C Facsimile: 520 742-7280
E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com¥ Holdings Plc

Cl
-0 N :________*~nh-35*X----- -- -- -- -¥>Fi E r., 37

,

C) fnCEUnited States Department of the Interior . 10 --: m
-.r> « --Bureau of Land Management

r·rl r 1
00Arizona State Office '

Co -nOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800 1/ O 2%
-0 rnPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $50,680.00, which serves as payment of the MaintenanceFees of $140.00 for each of the 362 unpatented claims more particularly described on the claimlists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment yearending on September 1, 2011.
Claim Group Countv Number of Claims

CS, TR Coconino 75
GS, HK, KP Mohave 137
FT, RC, SR Mohave 150

Total Claims 362

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have anyquestions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed apove.
Sincerely, NO. OF CLAIMS . G FY, 1 34 f»AMOUNT ~D---*.A ,

RECEIPT NO. -4-)~1 4
•INIT. »16 \'5b \/'9Kris Hefton / -

** BLM-ASO**

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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Exhibit A
20-Aug-11 Page 1 of 9

Prospect Claim Loc. Date MC Number County County No. Book PageSage Property

FT
FT #2 9/9/2006 373983 Mohave 6448 585FT #4 9/9/2006 373984 Mohave 6448 589FT #5 9/9/2006 373985 Mohave 6448 591FT #6 9/9/2006 3739864  Mohave 6448 593FT#14 9/9/2006 373990 Mohave 6448 601FT #15 9/9/2006 373991 Mohave 6448 603FT #16 9/9/2006 373992 Mohave 6448 605FT #17 9/9/2006 373993 Mohave 6448 607FT #20 9/9/2006 373994 Mohave 6448 609FT #21 9/9/2006 373995 Mohave 6448 611FT #22 9/9/2006 373996 Mohave 6448 613FT #23 9/9/2006 373997 Mohave 6448 615FT #24 9/9/2006 373998 Mohave 6448 617RC #1 9/14/2006 373999 Mohave 6459 153RC #2 9/14/2006 374000 Mohave 6459 155RC #3 9/14/2006 374001 Mohave 6459 157 9.

-1-JN ·RC #4 9/14/2006 374002 Mohave 6459== 9159 3RC #5 9/14/2006 374003 Mohave 64595 6161 r,33RC #6 9/14/2006 374004 Mohave 6459=LE cn 163 cn R
RC #7 9/14/2006 374005 Mohave 6459~ ~1655~0RC #8 9/14/2006 374006 Mohave 6459so .,-167RIMRC #9 9/14/2006 374007 Mohave 64595 '-169 510RC #10 9/14/2006 374008 Mohave 64595 5171 *RC #11 9/14/2006 374009 Mohave 6459 .0173 mRC #12 9/14/2006 374010 Mohave 6459 175RC #13 9/14/2006 374011 Mohave 6459 177RC #14 9/14/2006 374012 Mohave 6459 179RC #15 9/10/2006 374013 Mohave 6459 619RC #16 9/10/2006 374014 Mohave 6459 621RC #17 9/14/2006 374015 Mohave 6459 181RC #18 9/14/2006 374016 Mohave 6459 183RC #19 9/14/2006 374017 Mohave 6459 185RC #20 9/14/2006 374018 Mohave 6459 187RC #21 9/14/2006 374019 Mohave 6459 189RC #22 9/14/2006 374020 Mohave 6459 191RC #23 9/14/2006 374021 Mohave 6459 193RC #24 9/14/2006 374022 Y ' Mohave 6459 195



Page 2 of 9RC #25 9/14/2006 374023 Mohave 6459 199RC #26 9/14/2006 3740245''  Mohave 6459 201RC #32 9/14/2006 374026 Mohave 6459 205RC #33 9/14/2006 374027 Mohave 6459 207RC #34 9/14/2006 374028 Mohave 6459 209RC #35 9/14/2006 374029 Mohave 6459 211HK #1 9/14/2006 374030 Mohave 6459 197HK#2 9/14/2006 374031 Mohave 6459 213HK-#-3--#W2006---374032--Mohave------ 7060 377HK #4 12/21/2007 374033 Mohave 7060 379HK #5 12/21/2007 _374034 Ef Mohave 7060 381FT #25 9/19/2007 375255 Mohave 6979 224FT #26 9/19/2007 375256 4 Mohave 6979 226GS #3 11/13/2006 375261 Mohave 6541 242GS#5 11/13/2006 375262 Mohave 6541 244GS #7 11/13/2006 375263 Mohave 6541 246GS#9 11/13/2006 375264 Mohave 6541 248GS #10 11/13/2006 375265 Mohave 6541 250GS #11 11/13/2006 375266 Mohave 6541 252GS #13 11/13/2006 375267 Mohave 6541 254GS #15 11/13/2006 375268 Mohave 6541 25@JGS #17 11/13/2006 375269. Mohave 654[Tl 0 25£GS #19 9/19/2007 375271 4  Mohave 697® ,- 228.
5 2834 Al

GS #30 11/13/2006 575282 Mohave 6541]
C.0.-GS #31 11/13/2006 375283 Mohave 6541< y 286-2 MGS #32 11/13/2006 375284 Mohave 65©; 28,£1%GS #33 11/13/2006 375285 Mohave 65413 3> 290-> 6GS #34 9/19/2007 375286 Mohave 69-* e 23*GS #35 11/13/2006 375287 Mohave 654* 5 298?GS #36 11/13/2006 375288 Mohave 6541 296GS #37 11/13/2006 375289 Mohave 6541 298GS #38 11/13/2006 375290 Mohave 6541 300GS #39 11/13/2006 375291 Mohave 6541 302GS #40 11/13/2006 375292 Mohave 6541 304GS #41 11/13/2006 375293 Mohave 6541 306GS #42 11/13/2006 375294 Mohave 6541 308GS #43 11/13/2006 375295 Mohave 6541 310GS #44 11/13/2006 375296 Mohave 6541 312GS #45 11/13/2006 375297 Mohave 6541 314GS #46 11/13/2006 375298 Mohave 6541 316GS #47 11/13/2006 375299 Mohave 6541 318GS #48 11/13/2006 375300 Mohave 6541 320GS #49 11/13/2006 375301/ Mohave 6541 322GS #53 12/21/2007 3753057 Mohave 7060 375GS #58 9/19/2007 375310 Mohave 6979 232GS #59 9/19/2007 375311 Mohave 6979 234



,
,

Page 3 of 9GS#60 11/13/2006 375312 Mohave 6541 344GS #61 11/13/2006 375313 Mohave 6541 346GS #62 11/13/2006 375314 Mohave 6541 348
GS #63 11/13/2006 375315 4 Mohave 6541 350GS #68 11/13/2006 375320 Mohave 6541 360GS #69 11/13/2006 375321 / Mohave 6541 362SR#8 11/13/2006 375329- Mohave 6541 378SR #9 11/13/2006 375330 Mohave 6541 380~----------SR-#1*----tin812006---17533r--15i*e 6541 382SR #11 11/13/2006 375332J Mohave 6541 384SR #13 9/19/2007 375334  Mohave 6979 254SR #14 9/19/2007 3-153354  Mohave 6979 256SR #16 9/19/2007 3753374 Mohave 6979 258FT #10 9/9/2006 375668 Mohave 6556 738FT #11 9/9/2006 375669 Mohave 6556 740FT #18 9/9/2006 375670 Mohave 6556 742FT #19 9/9/2006 375671<  Mohave 6556 744GS #74 9/19/2007 375676 Mohave 6979 236GS #75 9/19/2007 375677 4  Mohave 6979 238GS #86 9/19/2007 375688 Mohave 6979 240GS #87 9/19/2007 3756894 Mohave 6979 246GS #90 9/19/2007 375692 Mohave 697%} 3 2425GS #91 9/19/2007 375693 Mohave 69793 - 2462>GS #92 9/19/2007 375694 Mohave 697e ~ 2485! AGS #93 9/19/2007 375695 Mohave 697*< y 25(16! AGS #94 9/19/2007 375696 / Mohave 6979> 25*<GS #107 12/8/2006 376373 Mohave 6581E 3> 7990 ~GS #108 12/8/2006 376374 Mohave 6581@ 99 801IAGS #109 12/8/2006 376375 Mohave 6585> - 8035GS #110 12/8/2006 376376 Mohave 6585 = 805GS#111 12/8/2006 376377 Mohave 6585 807GS #112 12/8/2006 376378 / Mohave 6585 809GS #116 12/8/2006 376382 Mohave 6585 817GS #117 12/8/2006 376383 Mohave 6585 819GS #118 12/8/2006 376384 Mohave 6585 821GS #119 12/8/2006 376385 Mohave 6585 823GS #120 12/8/2006 376386 Mohave 6585 825GS #121 12/8/2006 376387 Mohave 6585 827GS #122 12/8/2006 376388 Mohave 6585 829GS #123 12/8/2006 376389 Mohave 6585 831GS #124 12/8/2006 376390/ Mohave 6585 833RC #37 5/6/2007 384329 Mohave 6787 600RC #38 5/6/2007 384330 Mohave 6787 598RC #39 5/6/2007 384331 Mohave 6787 604GS #125 5/4/2007 384332 Mohave 6787 604RC #36 5/5/2007 ,384313-~ Mohave 6787 596



Page 4 Of 9FT #7 6/25/2007 385002 Mohave 6902 70FT #12 12/14/2007 385003 Mohave 7060 517FT #13 12/14/2007 385004 Mohave 7060 519FT #29 6/25/2007 385005 Mohave 6902 76FT #30 6/25/2007 385006 Mohave 6902 78FT #42 7/10/2007 385007 Mohave 6902 80FT #43 7/10/2007 385008 Mohave 6902 82FT #44 7/10/2007 385009 Mohave 6902 84-----FT #45- --7/10/2007---385010---Mohald 6902 86FT #46 7/10/2007 385011 Mohave 6902 88FT #47 7/10/2007 385012 Mohave 6902 90FT #48 7/3/2007 385013 Mohave 6902 92FT #49 7/3/2007 385014 Mohave 6902 94FT #50 7/3/2007 385015 Mohave 6902 96FT #51 6/28/2007 385016 Mohave 6902 98FT #52 6/28/2007 385017 Mohave 6902 100FT #62 6/27/2007 385018 Mohave 6902 102FT #63 6/27/2007 385019 Mohave 6902 104FT #64 6/26/2007 385020 Mohave 6902 106FT #65 6/26/2007 385021 Mohave 6902 108FT #66 6/27/2007 385022 Mohave 6902 110FT #67 6/27/2007 385023 Mohave 6902 -2 ,·14 2
- CO

BLM AFT#68 6/26/2007 385024 Mohave 6902 6 *14FT #69 6/26/2007 385025 Mohave 6902 0 J *16 N 33FT #70 7/17/2007 385026 Mohave 6902 X 418 5 EFT #71 7/17/2007 385027 Mohave 6902 5> -9-20 15,3~GS #50 5/29/2007 385028 Mohave 6541 2 )22 rr' rir..1 00GS #51 5/29/2007 385029 Mohave 6541 92 9124 I;]GS #52 5/29/2007 385030 Mohave 6541 B 426 25GS #64 7/13/2007 385031 Mohave 6902 928 mGS #65 7/14/2007 385032 Mohave 6902 130GS #66 7/13/2007 385033 Mohave 6902 132GS #67 7/14/2007 385034 Mohave 6902 134GS #70 5/31/2007 385035 Mohave 6902 136GS #71 5/31/2007 385036 Mohave 6902 138GS #72 5/31/2007 385037 Mohave 6902 140GS #73 5/31/2007 385038 Mohave 6902 142GS #76 5/26/2007 385039 Mohave 6902 144GS #77 5/26/2007 385040 Mohave 6902 146GS #78 7/14/2007 385041 Mohave 6902 148GS #79 7/14/2007 385042 Mohave 6902 150GS #80 5/27/2007 385043 Mohave 6902 152GS #81 5/27/2007 385044 Mohave 6902 154GS #82 5/27/2007 385045 Mohave 6902 156GS #83 5/27/2007 385046 Mohave 6902 158GS #84 7/11/2007 385047 J  Mohave 6902 160
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Page 5 of 9GS #85 7/11/2007 385048_53 Mohave 6902 162GS #88 5/27/2007 385050 Mohave 6902 166GS #89 5/27/2007 385051 ~  Mohave 6902 168GS #95 5/26/2007 385053 Mohave 6902 172GS #96 5/26/2007 385054 Mohave 6902 174GS #97 5/27/2007 385055 Mohave 6902 176GS #98 5/27/2007 385056 Mohave 6902 178GS #99 5/26/2007 385057 Mohave 6902 180
o ave 6902 182GS #101 5/26/2007 385059 Mohave 6902 184GS #102 5/26/2007 385060 Mohave 6902 186GS #105 5/27/2007 385061 Mohave 6902 188GS #106 5/27/2007 385062 Mohave 6902 190SR #1 7/17/2007 385063 Mohave 6902 192SR #2 7/17/2007 385064 Mohave 6902 194SR #17 7/17/2007 385065/ Mohave 6902 196--#-IN--*I--I--FT #72 8/17/2007 385944 Mohave 6938 804GS #1 8/13/2007 385945 Mohave 6938 806GS#2 8/13/2007 385946 Mohave 6938 808GS #4 8/13/2007 385947 Mohave 6938 810GS #128 7/20/2007 385948 Mohave 6938 812GS #129 7/20/2007 385949 Mohave 69343 N 8152GS #130 7/20/2007 385950 Mohave 6938I 52 816rCD -GS #131 7/20/2007 385951 Mohave 693%1 ~ 81#5 33GS #132 7/20/2007 385952 Mohave 6925j Na 826,~ [?~GS #133 7/20/2007 385953 Mohave 69 r 8222 TGS#134 7/20/2007 385954 Mohave 69~ ~ 82@1 ~GS #135 7/20/2007 385955 Mohave 69* ~0 82~ 44GS #136 8/14/2007 385956 Mohave 69* 2 82E1GS #137 8/14/2007 385957 Mohave 6938 O 83R1GS #138 8/14/2007 385958 Mohave 6938 832GS #139 8/15/2007 385959 Mohave 6938 834GS #140 8/15/2007 385960 / Mohave 6938 836KP #4 7/11/2007 385964 J Mohave 6938 844RC #40 7/16/2007 5970  Mohave 6938 856RC #41 7/16/2007 385971 Mohave 6938 858RC #42 7/16/2007 385972 Mohave 6938 860RC #43 7/16/2007 385973 Mohave 6938 862RC #44 7/16/2007 385974 Mohave 6938 864RC #45 7/16/2007 385975 Mohave 6938 866RC #46 7/16/2007 385976 Mohave 6938 868RC #47 7/16/2007 385977 Mohave 6938 870RC #48 7/16/2007 385978 Mohave 6938 872RC #49 7/16/2007 385979 Mohave 6938 874RC #50 7/16/2007 385980 Mohave 6938 876RC #51 7/16/2007 385981 Mohave 6938 878



'6 C

Page 6 of 9RC #52 7/16/2007 385982 Mohave 6938 880RC #53 7/16/2007 385983 Mohave 6938 882RC #54 7/16/2007 385984 Mohave 6938 884RC #55 7/16/2007 385985 Mohave 6938 886RC #56 7/16/2007 385986 Mohave 6938 888RC #57 7/16/2007 385987 Mohave 6938 890RC #58 7/19/2007 385988 Mohave 6938 892RC #59 7/19/2007 385989 Mohave 6938 894Re-#60--/19/2607----3859'90 -M6riave--6958 896RC #61 7/19/2007 385991 Mohave 6938 898RC #62 7/19/2007 385992 Mohave 6938 900RC #63 7/19/2007 385993 Mohave 6938 902RC #64 7/19/2007 385994 / Mohave 6938 904CS #1 9/19/2007 388475 Coconino 3465496CS #2 9/19/2007 388476 Coconino 3465497CS #3 9/19/2007 388477 Coconino 3465498CS #4 9/19/2007 388478 Coconino 3465499
CS#5 9/19/2007 388479 Coconino 3465500CS#6 9/19/2007 388480 Coconino 3465501
CS #7 9/19/2007 388481 Coconino 3465502
CS#8 9/19/2007 388482 Coconino 3465503CS #9 9/19/2007 388483 Coconino 3465504

PHOENIX. A

2611 AUG 2 U

BLM ACS#10 9/19/2007 388484 Coconino 3465505
N =nCS #11 9/19/2007 388485 Coconino 3465506CS#12 9/19/2007 388486 Coconino 3465507 STCS#13 9/19/2007 388487 Coconino 3465508

CS #14 9/19/2007 388488 Coconino 3465509 E > SC
0 00 -7CS #15 9/23/2007 388489 Coconino 3465510 Z .. mCS #16 9/23/2007 388490 Coconino 3465511 > - c)0 mCS #17 9/23/2007 388491 Coconino 3465512

CS #18 9/23/2007 388492 Coconino 3465513
CS #19 9/23/2007 388493 Coconino 3465514
CS #20 9/23/2007 388494 Coconino 3465515
CS #21 9/23/2007 388495 Coconino 3465516
CS #22 9/23/2007 388496 Coconino 3465517
CS #23 9/23/2007 388497 Coconino 3465518
CS #24 9/23/2007 388498 Coconino 3465519
CS #25 9/23/2007 388499 Coconino 3465520CS #26 9/23/2007 388500 Coconino 3465521
CS #27 9/19/2007 388501 Coconino 3466402
CS #28 9/19/2007 388502 Coconino 3466403
CS #29 9/19/2007 388503 Coconino 3466404
CS #30 9/19/2007 388504 Coconino 3466405
CS #35 9/20/2007 388505 Coconino 3466406
CS #36 9/20/2007 388506 Coconino 3466407
CS #37 9/20/2007 3885074 Coconino 3466408
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Page 7 of 9CS #38 9/20/2007 388508 Coconino 3466409CS #39 9/20/2007 388509 Coconino 3466410CS #40 9/20/2007 388510 Coconino 3466411CS #41 9/20/2007 388511 Coconino 3466412CS #42 9/20/2007 388512 Coc6nino 3466413CS #43 9/20/2007 388513 Coconino 3466414CS #44 9/20/2007 388514 Coconino 3466415CS #45 9/20/2007 388515 Coconino 3466416
nino

CS #47 9/20/2007 388517 Coconino 3466418CS #48 9/20/2007 388518 Coconino 3466419CS #49 9/20/2007 388519 Coconino 3466420CS #50 9/20/2007 388520 Coconino 3466421CS #51 9/20/2007 388521 Coconino 3466422TR #1 10/19/2007 388522 Coconino 3466423TR #2 10/19/2007 388523 Coconino 3466424TR#3 10/19/2007 388524 Coconino 3466425 ESTR #4 10/19/2007 388525 Coconino 3466426 =

PHOENIX. ARIZO

Bl.M AZ STAT  
FFICE

TR #5 10/19/2007 388526 Coconino 3466427 C

RECEIV

TR #6 10/19/2007 388527 Coconino 3466428TR #7 10/19/2007 388528 Coconino 3466429TR #8 10/19/2007 388529 Coconino 3466430 > 00TR #9 10/19/2007 388530 Coconino 3466431
TR #10 10/19/2007 388531 Coconino 3466432 5-0TR #11 10/19/2007 388532 Coconino 3466433TR #12 10/19/2007 388533 Coconino 3466434TR #13 10/19/2007 388534 Coconino 3466435TR #14 10/19/2007 388535 Coconino 3466436TR #15 10/19/2007 388536 Coconino 3466437TR #16 10/19/2007 388537 Coconino 3466438TR #17 10/22/2007 388538 Coconino 3466439TR #18 10/22/2007 388539 Coconino 3466440TR #19 10/22/2007 388540 Coconino 3466441TR #22 9/29/2007 388541 Coconino 3466442TR #23 9/29/2007 388542 Coconino 3466443TR #24 9/29/2007 388543 Coconino 3466444TR #25 9/29/2007 388544 Coconino 3466445TR #26 9/29/2007 388545 Coconino 3466446TR #27 9/29/2007 388546 Coconino 3466447TR #28 10/22/2007 388547 Coconino 3466448TR #29 10/22/2007 388548 Coconino 3466449TR #30 10/22/2007 388549/~Coconino 3466450l--FT #73 11/26/2007 389051 Mohave 7060 521FT #74 11/26/2007 389052 Mohave 7060 523FT #75 11/26/2007 389053 Mohave 7060 525FT #76 11 /26/2007 389054 ~ Mohave 7060 527
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Page 8 of 9FT #77 11/26/2007 389055 Mohave 7060 529FT #78 11/28/2007 389056 Mohave 7060 531FT #79 11/28/2007 389057 Mohave 7060 533FT #80 11/28/2007 389058 Mohave 7060 535FT #81 11/28/2007 389059 Mohave 7060 537FT #82 11/26/2007 389060 Mohave 7060 539FT #83 11/26/2007 389061 Mohave 7060 541FT #84 11/26/2007 389062 Mohave 7060 543-F.11#85- 1426/2007 38'9063---IVIGhave---~~~~7060 545FT #86 11/26/2007 389064 Mohave 7060 547GS #141 12/3/2007 389065 Mohave 7060 549GS #142 12/2/2007 389066 Mohave 7060 551GS #143 12/2/2007 389067 Mohave 7060 553GS #144 11/29/2007 389068 Mohave 7060 555GS #145 11/29/2007 389069 Mohave 7060 557GS#146 11/29/2007 389070 Mohave 7060 559GS #147 11/29/2007 389071 Mohave 7060 561GS #148 11/29/2007 389072 Mohave 7060 563GS #149 11/29/2007 389073 Mohave 7060 565GS #150 11/29/2007 389074 Mohave 7060 567GS #151 11/29/2007 389075 Mohave 7060 50JGS #152 12/2/2007 389076 Mohave 7066 ~ 57[*
-GS #153 12/2/2007 389077 Mohave 70fp, 573GS #154 12/2/2007 389078 Mohave 7066 55 575, m

-0GS #155 12/2/2007 389079 Mohave 7050 N 57* mGS #156 12/2/2007 389080 Mohave 70@; > 5701=GS #157 12/3/2007 389081 Mohave 706UI 58130HK#8 12/21/2007 389082 Mohave 70¢~ 99 58~1RC #65 11/25/2007 389083 Mohave 706!r 5 58£RC #66 11/25/2007 389084 Mohave 7060 587RC #67 11/25/2007 389085 Mohave 7060 589RC #68 11/25/2007 389086 Mohave 7060 591RC #69 11/25/2007 389087 Mohave 7060 593RC #70 11/28/2007 389088 Mohave 7060 595RC #71 11/28/2007 389089 Mohave 7060 597RC #72 11/24/2007 389090 Mohave 7060 599RC #73 11/24/2007 389091 Mohave 7060 601RC #74 11/23/2007 389092 Mohave 7060 603RC #75 11/23/2007 389093 Mohave 7060 605RC #76 11/23/2007 389094 Mohave 7060 607RC #77 11/23/2007 389095 Mohave 7060 609RC #78 11/23/2007 389096 Mohave 7060 611RC #79 11/22/2007 389097 Mohave 7060 613RC #80 11/22/2007 389098 Mohave 7060 615RC #81 11/22/2007 389099 Mohave 7060 617RC #82 11/22/2007 389100'~ Mohave 7060 619
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VANE Minerals (US) LLCN, %+ 4-4 -1 7400 North Oracle Road , Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704

Telephone: 520 797-1393
Facsimile: 520 742-7280E-mail: kris. hefton@vaneminerals.com~' Holdings Plc

------<-il#-*-Ill--lill--i---#g#$F-i-
August 20, 2011

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1,400 to cover the maintenance fees due onSeptember 1, 2011 on the 10 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.
XI r.3
I 0

Bl.M
 A 

OFFICE

CD -rn >
N 33CD C/~R

Thank you. 
. N El rri

- 3>N C-jOCOCd 
Z

-

0
Kris Heft n

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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20-Aug-11 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS1 SEPTEMBER 2011 MAINTENANCE FEESVANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLMName of Claim AMC Number County Maintenance FeeCholla 1 373092 Coconino $140Cholla 2 373093 J Coconino --IMohave $140NCPM 366071 Mohave $140NCP-5 366072 Mohave $140NCP-6 366073 4 Mohave $140NCP-7 373094 Mohave $140NCP-8 3739951- Mohave $140Trodel-0003 376615 Coconino $140Trodel-0004 376616 / Coconino $140Total Fees 
$1,400

CIJ
r-I £2 3

0 -rn~3>y c NX}
CD

X N1, 12 ST
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131i \S Tucson , Arizona 85704

Telephone: 520 797-1393v 
Facsimile: 520 742-7280

E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com~ Holdings Pk

____August20~011__-----~--0-,J s-
E-2

CD - 7>j -1 -1 R r.4 37United States Department of the Interior 1-T CD C/) R
»rnBureau of Land Management -[r
-4--n i BI

Arizona State Office -I. 3>

N 00One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 O 00 -1.1-n" .. -T'1Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 3>-00 m

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $26,040.00, which serves as payment of the MaintenanceFees of $140.00 for each of the 186 unpatented claims more particularly described on the claimlists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment yearending on September 1,2011.
Claim Group Countv Number of ClaimsAZ Coconino 37

NY, WE Coconino 22
CT, RW, SM, TT Coconino 127

Total Claims 186

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have anyquestions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.
Sincerely,

C
Kris Hefton i

Registered In England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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20-Aug-11 Exhibit A Pg. 1 of 5
BLM CLAIMS
___Ckkn___Loc. Date MC_Number- -1County __

WEl 3/26/2004 361855 CoconinoWE 2 3/26/2004 361856 / Coconino
--*-

ninoWE 5 3/26/2004 361859 CoconinoWE 6 3/26/2004 361860 CoconinoWE 7 3/26/2004 361861 Coconino
WE 8 3/26/2004 361862 CoconinoWE 9 3/26/2004 361863 CoconinoWE 10 3/26/2004 361864 Coconino

WE 11 3/29/2004 361865 CoconinoWE 12 3/29/2004 3618664' Coconino

NYl 1/5/2005 364795 CoconinoNY 2 1/5/2005 364796 CoconinoNY 3 1/5/2005 364797 CoconinoNY 4 1/5/2005 364798 Coconino r:1 SO

2011 AUG 24 
A
 B

BL.M AZ STAT 
FFICE

NY 5 1/5/2005 364799 Coconino r-rl
CDNY 6 1/5/2005 364800 Coconino FlNY 7 1/5/2005 364801 Coconino <

PHO NIX. ARIZON

NY 8 1/5/2005 364802 Coconino rqrl
00NY 9 1/5/2005 364803  CoconinoNY 10 1/5/2005 364804 / Coconino- 3>-

0AZ 1 3/26/2004 361830 CoconinoAZ 2 3/26/2004 361831 CoconinoAZ 3 3/26/2004 361832 CoconinoAZ 4 3/26/2004 361833 / Coconino
4----

AZ 13 7/16/2004 362776 CoconinoAZ 14 7/16/2004 .-_~61ZZZ_Ef CoconinoAZ 15 3/30/2004 361838 CoconinoAZ 16 3/30/2004 361839 CoconinoAZ 17 3/30/2004 361840 CoconinoAZ 18 3/30/2004 361841 CoconinoAZ 19 3/30/2004 361842 CoconinoAZ 20 3/30/2004 361843 CoconinoAZ 119 7/16/2004 -36-\ CoconinoAZ 120 7/16/2004 362779 «  Coconino



I
.

Pg 2 of 5

AZ 27 6/21/2004 361844 Coconino
AZ 29 6/21/2004 361845 Coconino
AZ 31 6/21/2004 361846 Coconino
AZ 33 6/21/2004 361847  6- Coconino
AZ 47 6/21 /2004 361849 Coconino
AZ 48 6/21/2004 361850 J Coconino

AZ 320 ~/2004____362Z93-Z_Coconino_---------------------
---K

AZ 327 10/1/2004 363157 Coconino
AZ 328 9/1/2004 363158 Coconino
AZ 329 9/1/2004 363159 Coconino
AZ 331 9/1/2004 363160 Coconino
AZ 332 9/1/2004 363161 Coconino

AZ 334 9/1/2004 363162 Coconino
AZ 335 9/1/2004 363163 Coconino
AZ 336 9/1/2004 363164 Coconino
AZ 338 9/1/2004 363165 Coconino
AZ 339 9/1/2004 363166 Coconino

ZE EgAZ 340 9/1/2004 363167 J Coconino _.1- -

B l.1-1 A 
FFICE

0 -
r-r i »~AZ 355 7/13/2004 362796 Coconino 
5 

NAAZ 356 7/13/2004 362797 Coconino >: ro (/) CEnAZ 357 7/13/2004 362798 Coconino
>AZ 358 7/13/2004 362799 Coconino SU Fri mAZ 359 7/13/2004 362800 / Coconino NI 00
CD
ZRWl 9/18/2007 386453 Coconino

4 
8: 1 ORW 2 9/18/2007 386454 Coconino

RW 3 9/18/2007 386455 Coconino
RW 4 9/18/2007 386456 Coconino
RW 5 9/18/2007 386457 Coconino
RW 6 9/18/2007 386458 Coconino
RW 7 9/18/2007 386459 Coconino
RW 8 9/18/2007 386460 Coconino

SM2-1 10/15/2007 388262 Coconino
SM2 - 2 10/15/2007 388263 Coconino
SM2 - 3 10/15/2007 388264 Coconino
SM2-4 10/15/2007 388265 Coconino
SM2-5 10/15/2007 388266 Coconino
SM2-6 10/15/2007 388267 Coconino

SMS-1 10/15/2007 388268 Coconino
SM5-2 10/15/2007 388269 Coconino
SM5-3 10/15/2007 388270 CoconinoSM5-4 10/15/2007 388271 Coconino
SM5-5 10/15/2007 388272 CoconinoSM5-6 10/15/2007 388273 Coconino



0 4

Pg. 3 of 5SM6-1 10/17/2007 388274 CoconinoSM6-2 10/17/2007 388275 CoconinoSM6-3 10/17/2007 388276 CoconinoSM6-4 10/17/2007 388277 CoconinoSM6-5 10/17/2007 388278 CoconinoSM6-6 10/17/2007 388279 Coconino
SM7-1 10/16/2007 388280 CoconinoSM7-2 10/16/2007
SM7-3 10/16/2007 388282 CoconinoSM74 10/16/2007 388283 CoconinoSM7-5 10/16/2007 388284 CoconinoSM7-6 10/16/2007 388285 Coconino
SM8-1 10/17/2007 388286 CoconinoSM8-2 10/17/2007 388287 CoconinoSM8-3 10/17/2007 388288 CoconinoSM8-4 10/17/2007 388289 CoconinoSM8-5 10/17/2007 388290 CoconinoSM8-6 10/17/2007 _388291-Ef coconino

SM19-2 10/14/2007 388299 v'  CoconinoSM19-4 10/14/2007 --1883017~ Coconino ~

PHOENI

-
SM19-6 10/14/2007 388303 Coconino

BLM AZESET 
FFICE

C)SM30-1 10/15/2007 388304 Coconino r.3SM30 -2 10/15/2007 388305 Coconino rSM30 -3 10/15/2007 388306 CoconinoSM30 -4 10/15/2007 388307 Coconino N 00
0 9SM30 -5 10/15/2007 388308 Coconino ZSM30 -6 10/15/2007 388309 Coconino > -

0SM31-1 10/14/2007 388310 CoconinoSM31 - 2 10/14/2007 388311 CoconinoSM31-3 10/14/2007 388312 CoconinoSM31-4 10/14/2007 388313 CoconinoSM31 - 5 10/14/2007 388314 CoconinoSM31-6 10/14/2007 388315 Coconino
SM36 - 1 10/16/2007 388316 CoconinoSM36 - 2 10/16/2007 388317 CoconinoSM36 - 3 10/16/2007 388318 CoconinoSM36-4 10/16/2007 388319 CoconinoSM36 - 5 10/16/2007 388320 CoconinoSM36 - 6 10/16/2007 388321/ Coconino
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TT-1 9/18/2007 386481 Coconino
TT-2 9/18/2007 386482 Coconino
TT-3 9/18/2007 386483 Coconino
TT-4 9/18/2007 386484 Coconino
TT-5 9/18/2007 386485 Coconino
TT-6 9/18/2007 386486 Coconino
TT-7 9/18/2007 386487 Coconino
TT-8 9/18/2007 386488 -Loi--TT-9 9/18/2007 386489 Coconino

TT-10 9/18/2007 386490 Coconino
TT-11 9/18/2007 386491 Coconino
TT - 12 9/18/2007 386492 Coconino
TT - 13 9/18/2007 386493 Coconino
TT-14 9/18/2007 386494 Coconino
TT - 15 9/18/2007 386495 Coconino
TT - 16 9/18/2007 386496 v Coconino

CT-1 9/19/2007 386259 Coconino
CT-2 9/19/2007 386260 Coconino
CT-3 9/19/2007 386261 Coconino
CT-4 9/19/2007 386262 Coconino

CDCT-5 9/19/2007 386263 Coconino
22 ~ 5~CT-6 9/19/2007 386264 Coconino

CT-7 9/19/2007 386265 Coconino rn 3>. 3>CT-8 9/19/2007 386266 Coconino _ cnCT-9 9/19/2007 386267 Coconino >: W 111 CD'--. r,-1CT-10 9/19/2007 386268 Coconino ---> Z -- --
-1<CT-11 9/19/2007 386269 Coconino E >CT-12 9/19/2007 386270 Coconino 0 m 7-1CT-13 9/19/2007 386271 Coconino .-I
-TICT-14 9/19/2007 386272 Coconino 3>- CD
rriCT-15 9/19/2007 386273 Coconino

CT-16 9/19/2007 386274 Coconino
CT-17 9/19/2007 386275 Coconino
CT-18 9/19/2007 386276 Coconino
CT-19 9/19/2007 386277 Coconino
CT-20 9/19/2007 386278 Coconino
CT-21 9/19/2007 386279 Coconino
CT-22 9/19/2007 386280 Coconino
CT-23 9/19/2007 386281 Coconino
CT-24 9/19/2007 386282 Coconino
CT-25 9/19/2007 386283 Coconino
CT-26 9/19/2007 386284 Coconino
CT-27 9/19/2007 386285 Coconino
CT-28 9/19/2007 386286 Coconino
CT-29 9/19/2007 386287 Coconino
CT-30 9/19/2007 386288 Coconino
CT-31 9/19/2007 386289 Coconino
CT-32 9/19/2007 386290 Coconino
CT-33 9/19/2007 386291 Coconino
CT-34 9/19/2007 386292 / Coconino
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CT-35 9/19/2007 386293 Coconino
CT-36 9/19/2007 386294 Coconino
CT-37 9/20/2007 386295 Coconino
CT-38 9/20/2007 386296 Coconino
CT-39 9/20/2007 386297 Coconino
CT-40 9/20/2007 386298 Coconino
CT-41 9/20/2007 386299 Coconino
CT-42 9/20/2007 38
CT43 9/20/2007 386301 Coconino
CT-44 9/20/2007 386302 Coconino
CT-45 9/20/2007 386303 Coconino
CT-46 9/20/2007 386304 Coconino
CT-47 9/20/2007 386305 Coconino
CT-48 9/20/2007 386306 Coconino
CT-49 9/20/2007 386307 Coconino
CT-50 9/20/2007 386308 Coconino
CT-51 9/20/2007 386309 Coconino
CT-52 9/20/2007 386310 v' Coconino

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

2011 AUG 24 A
 B

Bl.MAZ-S---~TEOFFICE
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131'.* < "'fil Tucson, Arizona 85704-*r

Telephone: 520 797-1393
Facsimile: 520 742-7280* VANE E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com¥ Holdings Plc

-------I--1----*-W--g-**--4~

August 20, 2011

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona
1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5,600 to cover the maintenance fees due onSeptember 1, 2011 on the 40 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you . 
0

B[. 
A 

FFICE

rn-1 iEFE

r,0 I« n''J> -
-5 <6.

22 
rr~ r-:7Kris Hefton N 00

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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20-Aug-11 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2010 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name of Claim AMC Number County Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) 364142 Coconino $140AT-1 (Amended) ' 364143 Coconino $140
ocon,no $140AT-3 373091 Coconino $140Shale 371740 Coconino $140CP1-1 365300 Coconino $140CP1-2 365301 Coconino $140CP2-1 365302 Coconino $140CP2-2 365303 Coconino $140CP-4 366378 Coconino $140CP-5 366379 Coconino $140CP-6 366380 Coconino $140CP-7 366381 Coconino $140CP-8 366382 Coconino $140CP-9 366383 Coconino $140CP-10 366384 Coconino $1CP-11 371737 Coconino I e $120CP-12 371738 Coconino , $1 1CP-13 371739 Coconino EE Gl $1CP-14 373266 Coconino ?< ro $1 iCP14A 374535 Coconino > $1CP17A 374477 Coconino $ 1 n

CP178 374478 Coconino $1CP17C 374536 Coconino z - $1
CP17D 374537 Coconino -- $1CP18A 374538 Coconino $140CP188 374539 Coconino $140CP18C 374540 Coconino $140CP19A 374541 Coconino $140CP198 374542 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 1 374543 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 4 374546 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 8 4 374550 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 10 382840 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 11 385399 Coconino $140TOTAL FEES $5,600
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131

Tucson, Arizona 85704cl,~ANE Telephone: 520 797-1393
Facsimile: 520 742-7280

E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com
~ Holdings P,z

0

Z
C
Gl cn Fri

United States Department of the Interior >/ r.., -: 0

Bureau of Land Management =1<
Arizona State Office 2 > SE
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

5} 02 IJAI
CDPhoenix , AZ 85004-4427 rr,

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12,040.00, which serves as payment of the Maintenance
Fees of $140.00 for each of the 86 unpatented claims more particularly described on the claim
lists (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment year
ending on September 1,2012.

Claim Group Countv Number of Claims
APE, BDA, FRO Coconino 18
NWF, OJV Coconino 48
WAG, WIL Coconino 20

Total Claims 86

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have any
questions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.
Sincerely,

Ct
Kris Hefton

Registered in England Number 4413347
Registered Office: Rutiand House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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20-Aug-11 EXHIBIT A Pg. 1 of 2

BLM Claims

Pros ect Claim MC Number
APE APE-0001 385818

APE-0002 385819
APE-0003 385820
APE-0004 385821

APE-0006 385823 J

BDA BDA-0001 375455
BDA-0002 375456
BDA-0003 375457
BDA-0004 375458
BDA-0005 375459
BDA-0006 375460 /

FRO FRO-0001 382805
FRO-0002 382804/
FRO-0003 --3~385%14FRO-0004 385825
FRO-0005 385826

PHOENIX. ARIZ

2611 AUG 24 A

BL.M A

FRO-0006 385827 r.J 73.-rn--l

NWF NWF-0001 385828 1)'rri
NWF-0002 385829 --1<
NWF-0003 385830 00
NWF-0004 385831 -7

Z w- -77NWF-0005 385832 -0NWF-0006 385833 - m
NWF-0007 385834
NWF-0008 385835
NWF-0009 385836
NWF-0010 385837
NWF-0011 385838
NWF-0012 385839
NWF-0013 385840
NWF-0014 385841
NWF-0015 385842
NWF-0016 385843
NWF-0017 385844

NWF-0021 385845
NWF-0022 385846 /

OJV OJV-0001 376591
OJV-0002 376592
OJV-0003 376593
OJV-0004 376594



OJV-0005 376595
.Af-- Pg. 2 of 2

OJV-0006 376596
OJV-0007 376597
OJV-0008 376598
OJV-0009 -376599 «
OJV-0010 394418
OJV-0011 394419
OJV-0012
OJV-0013 394421
OJV-0014 394422
OJV-0015 394423
OJV-0016 394424
OJV-0017 394425
6JV-0018 394426
OJV-0019 394427
OJV-0020 394428
OJV-0021 394429
OJV-0022 394430
OJV-0023 394431
OJV-0024 394432

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

BL.M AZ STAT 
OFFICE

OJV-0025 394433 mOJV-0026 394434 CD

2611 AUG 2 4 A
 B

mOJV-0027 394435 2OJV-0028 394436 ril mOJV-0029 394437 / C
--'-*-#P..

WAG WAG-0001 385856
WAG-0002 385857
WAG-0003 385858
WAG-0004 385859
WAG-0005 385860
WAG-0006 385861 1

WAG-0013 385868
WAG-0014 385869
WAG-0015 385870
WAG-0016 385871
WAG-0017 385872
WAG-0018 385873
WAG-0019 385874
WAG-0020 385875
WAG-0021 385876 v'

WIL WIL-0001 375593
WIL-0002 375594
WIL-0003 375595
WIL-0004 375596 1
WIL-0005 3755974
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* ® ' '° ULited States Departn« of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2414281
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2489644
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2011

CUSTOMER:

7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
VANE MINERALS LLC

TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS H 11 TOTAL IL I PRICE 11

- n/a - i195760.0011 1 Ill.00 ~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTII NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MAINT
I MONEY RECEIVED 2012/684

 E__JL__~ 1| CASES: AMC373982/$95760.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNI:~~12040.00LI POSYMARKED=5/2011

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

2AMO.6«1*=LEELLELLIELLI[POSiMARKED: 168/22/2611
TYPE:~ICHECK~RECERED: 08/24/2011

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

3
E--TYPE:'CHECKLIRECEIVED-:168/24/2011

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

4 ~[27440.00E1[POSTMARKED:108/22/26-11

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131



~|IfF-iM-EZE@ENL_____________1___1|1

REMARKS

his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

lectronic record contained therein.
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12-Aug-10 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2010 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name o Claim AMC Number Coun Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) 364142. Coconino $140AT-1 (Amended) 364143. Coconino $140AT-2 366975- Coconino $140AT-3 373091- Coconino $140Shale 371740 r Coconino $140CP1-1 365300 Coconino $140CP1-2 365301 _Coconino $140CP2-1 365302 Coconino $140CP2-2 365303 Coconino $140CP-4 366378 Coconino $140CP-5 366379 Coconino $140CP-6 366380 Coconino $140CP-7 366381 Coconino $140CP-8 366382 Coconino _$140CP-9 366383 Coconino $140CP-10 366384, Coconino $140CP-11 371737# Coconino $140CP-12 371738« Coconino $140CP-13 371739 Coconino $140CP-14 373266 Coconino $140CP14A 374535 Coconino $-140CP17A z 374427·_ __ _ Cocor®o $140CP178 374478  Coconino $140CP17C 374536 Coconino $140CP170 374537 Coconino $140CP18A 374538 Coconino -5 C:Z .$130CP188 374539 CoconinoCP18C 374540 Coconino Cl _ R $14CP19A 374541 Coconino - 07 StCP198 374542 Coconino : - _J $1Rattlesnake 1 374543 Coconino > $TRattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino ~ -0- $1.49Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino ~ r>. $1~Rattlesnake 4 374546 Coconino 
5 0 $169Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino w $140Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 8 374550. Coconino $140Rattlesnake 10 382840 Coconino $140Rattlesnake 11 385399 Coconino $140TOTAL FEES ENTERED INTO COMPUTER $5,600

AUG 2 4 2010 NO. OF CLAIMS

f -

INlT.
** BLM-ASO**
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V VANE Minerals ( US ) LLC
1 r. , 0 7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131

Tucson, Arizona 85704
Telephone: 520 797-1393

«/VANE Facsimile: 520 742-7280
E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com

1 Holdings Plc

August 12, 2010

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona
1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5,600 to cover the maintenance fees due on
September 1, 2010 on the 40 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you.

..C.i-c.i*rLA£:/2-
Kris Heftorf

-n N

ni

9
'.  0 g .«.
177 -R>

·ARIZO 
A

-3

7/ ,;761
-3 0

09 -1
0
l-U '5~

Registered in England Number 4413347
Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK



, Receipt Page 1 of 16

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management " Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2193119
Phone:

Transaction #: 2262922 6-
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2010

CUSTOMER: VANE MINERALS (US) LLC 2
7400 NORTH ORACLE ROAD
SUITE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704 US

DESCRIPTION i REMARKS 11 11TOTALIL__~_____l[-~BICE IL

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH IMAINT FEE I1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |IPYMNT (40)~ 1 -n/a- 5600.00RECEIVED 12011 L _1CASES: AMC364142/$5600.00 L-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 5666.601POSTMARKED:liN/A--1

-TYPE: ICHEEK------------~~RECEIVED:1~08/17/2016-1
E---CHEEKNO.IRifF--------------------~J

NAME: VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 NORTH ORACLE ROAD
SUITE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

litti,· , ·I,f hl,n <Tni,/p,Yihin/r'hc,n/7,-,r,1-
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC 3 -1~AS-j~
-

7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131 YG* 21 04
Tucson, Arizona 85704 -3>f _1:OVO

NE Telephone: 520 797-1393 yy«-39 ~
- Facsimile: 520 742-7280

E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com 3 63 /09
~ Holdings Plc 502 7 76

Ste, 70
August 21, 2009

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona
1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed are two checks in the amount of $6,720 to cover the maintenance fees due
on September 1, 2009 on the 48 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you.

r-"3
CU>

LM.6
CT , .
GO - i.Kris He on N
cr

f rn ··- ·

cn
_3 1-17

247*9. -,

Registered in England Number 4413347
Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK
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21-Aug-09 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 2
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2009 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name o Claim AMC Number Coun , Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) , ,~5~142 Coconino $140

AT-1 (Amended) 0 364143 Coconino $140

AT-2 I97EZZ Coconino $140

AT-3 -t- 373091 Coconino $140

Shale k--371740 Coconino $140
CP1-1 365300 Coconino $140

CP1-2 %301 Coconino $140

CP2-1 ~365302 Coconino $140

CP2-2 365303 Coconino $140
CP-4 ---16657r---- coconino $140

CP-5 366379 Coconino $140
CP4 /566380 Coconino $140

CP-7 366381 Coconino $140

CP-8 366382 Coconino $140

CP-9 366383 Coconino $140
CP-10 66384  Coconino $140

CP-11 -371737 Coconino $140

CP-12 371738 Coconino $140

CP-13 -~*AL - Coconino $140
CP-14 1/373266 Coconino $140

CP14A -SE374 If- Coconino $140
CP17A LEESS__ Coconino $140

CP178 37447 Coconino r-J

CP17C 374536 Coconino m mo
CP17D 374537 Coconino 3> $310-,
CP18A 374538 Coconino 6=, $.1,26.,
CP188 374539 Coconino 19 SIMP
CP18C 374540 Coconino O- $96-

CP19A 374541 Coconino > $140: i
CP198 374542 Coconino , $140-
Rattlesnake 1 ~551543 Coconino I $nO

Rattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino : 5 $Ao
Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 4 374546 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino $140

Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino $140

Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino $140

Rattlesnake 8 1  Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 10 -*-AF02&8141 Coconino $140
Rattlesnake 11 \,/385399 L Coconino $140
Cholla 1 7-- Mohave $140
Cholla 2 -__-3/3023_-* Mohave $140
NCP-3 9/ 366070 Mohave $140



./

21-Aug-09 EXHIBIT A Page 2 of 2
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2007 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name o Claim AMC Number Coun Maintenance Fee

NCP-4 071 Mohave $140NCP-5 36@072 Mohave $140NCP-6 36 73 Mohave $140NCP-7 73094 Mohave $140NCP-8 373095 Mohave $140TOTAL FEES $6,720

En

51 94 UG 26 A 3 51

t.'' }
77

m
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VANE Minerals (US) LLC
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131

Tucson, Arizona 85704'..« 4/11 Telephone: 520 797-1393

Ln 1 ANE Facsimile: 520 742-72806/7/
E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com

~ toldings Plc

COAugust 21, 20( r-_, r-
C--I .----

.

3-» -
United States. artment of the Interior c-.5 . . r-,1

Bureau of Lan inagement F.)
0-

Arizona State
r.-7 -7

One North Cef Avenue, Suite 800 -r|
w, ClPhoenix, AZ 8 44427
O- rn

RE: Mininf ;aim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2010.

Dear Sir or Ma L

Enclosed is a c :k in the amount of $26,040.00, which serves as payment of the Maintenance
Fees of $140.0 ireach of the 186 unpatented claims more particularly described on the claim
lists (Exhibit A) ached hereto.

This letter is ev ice of ownefs intention to hold such claims through the assessment year
ending on Sepl ber 1, 2010.

Claim { *up Countv Number of Claims

Al Coconino 37

NY, WE Coconino 22

CT, RW, SM, T Coconino 127
Total Claims 186

Please return r, ipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have any
questions conc· :ng this filing please call me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

LL

Kris Heft n

Registered in England Number 4413347
Reg ared Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK



Exhibit A Pg. 1 of 5Aug. 21,2009

BLM CLAIMS Claim Loc. Date MC Number
Prospect (If Named)
Black Box WEl 3/26/2004 484655 L

WE 2 3/26/2004 361856
WE 3 3/26/2004 _~ZLEL-AEU'pic <t~. i (le.< ~' i -f/* It 'ti J. 5 .

Shale WE 4 3/26/2004 361858
WES 3/26/2004 361859
WE 6 3/26/2004 361860
WE 7 3/26/2004 361861

WE 8 3/26/2004 361862
WE 9 3/26/2004 361863

WE 10 3/26/2004 361864

WE WE 11 3/29/2004 361865
1WE 12 3/29/2004 361866+ / r,- - / ,:-2~ r75 ~ 2-New Year NYl 1/5/2005 364795

--NY 2 1/5/2005 364796
/ C·z :»U 71NY 3 1/5/2005 364797 . - 1-rlf . . <=1

NY 4 1/5/2005 364798
NY 5 1/5/2005 364799. 7* // 3' L FriNY 6 1/5/2005 364800 ~
NY 7 1/5/2005 364801 -,_1 ' ' '. -aNY 8 1/5/2005 364802 67 0NY 9 1/5/2005 364803 or ril

NY 10 1/5/2005 364804
-Il.-'-I-/.*..# 1

Shale AZ 1 3/26/2004 361830 4* ~
AZ 2 3/26/2004 361831 V~
AZ 3 3/26/2004 361832
AZ 4 3/26/2004 361833

BNE AZ 13 7/16/2004 362776
AZ 14 7/16/2004 362777L
AZ 15 3/30/2004 361838
AZ 16 3/30/2004 361839 «
AZ 17 3/30/2004 361840
AZ 18 3/30/2004 361841
AZ 19 3/30/2004 361842
AZ 20 3/30/2004 361843k

AZ 119 7/16/2004 3627786K,>4-
AZ 120 7/16/2004 362779 \''

Old Airport AZ 27 6/21/2004 36184444,
AZ 29 6/21/2004 361845
AZ 31 6/21/2004 361846



Page 2

AZ 33 6/21/2004 361847
AZ 47 6/21 /2004 351849
AZ 48 6/21/2004 361850 1,/~

AZ 320 7/15/2004 362793 1/~

Auto AZ 327 10/1/2004 363157-
AZ 328 9/1/2004 363158
AZ 329 9/1/2004 363159
AZ 331 9/1/2004 363160
AZ 332 9/1/2004 363161

Peterson Flat AZ 334 9/1 /2004 363162 4//
AZ 335 9/1/2004 363163
-AZ 336 -9/1/2004 -363164------ ---- -
AZ 338 9/1/2004 363165
AZ 339 9/1/2004 363166
AZ 340 9/1/2004 363167 --

AZ 355 7/13/2004 362796
AZ 356 7/13/2004 362797
AZ 357 7/13/2004 36279 CO

AZ 358 7/13/2004 362799 r-

AZ 359 7/13/2004 362800 -->
'.: 30

RWl 9/18/2007 386453 _6 )
RW 2 9/18/2007 386454

?004 AUG 26 
A
 7 5

RW 3 9/18/2007 386455 11-1

RW 4 9/18/2007 386456
r .1

RW 5 9/18/2007 386457 ··~-~

RW 6 9/18/2007 386458 1 / (--~
0- 4 1-1

RW 7 9/18/2007 386459 V
RW 8 9/18/2007 386460

SM 2 SM2-1 10/15/2007 388262
SM2 - 2 10/15/2007 388263
SM2 - 3 10/15/2007 388264
SM2-4 10/15/2007 388265
SM2 - 5 10/15/2007 388266
SM2-6 10/15/2007 388267

SMS SMS-1 10/15/2007 388268
SMS-2 10/15/2007 388269
SMS-3 10/15/2007 388270
SMS-4 10/15/2007 388271
SMS-5 10/15/2007 388272
SMS-6 10/15/2007 388273

SM 6 SM6-1 10/17/2007 388274
SM6-2 10/17/2007 388275



Page 3

SM6-3 10/17/2007 388276
SM6 - 4 10/17/2007 388277
SM6-5 10/17/2007 388278
SM6-6 10/17/2007 388279

SM 7 SM7-1 10/16/2007 388280
SM7-2 10/16/2007 388281
SM7-3 10/16/2007 388282
SM74 10/16/2007 388283
SM7-5 10/16/2007 388284 ~-~~-~~~~~~SM7-6 10/16/2007 388285

SM 8 SM8-1 10/17/2007 388286
SM8-2 10/17/2007 388287
SM8-3 10/17/2007 388288
SM8-4 10/17/2007 388289
SM8-5 10/17/2007 388290 10~ 

26 
A -1-56

DLM 1SM84 10/17/2007 38§
SM 19 SM 19-2 10/14/2007 388299 1,~« (5 ..CiSM19-4 10/14/2007 38856~1- ,> L-2SM19.6 10/14/2007 388363  ,·r·, i--, i

--n /2SM 30 SM30 - 1 10/15/2007 388304 ' ~~ -nSM30 -2 10/15/2007 388305 CDSM30 -3 10/15/2007 388306 J rn
SM30 -4 10/15/2007 388307
SM30 -5 10/15/2007 388308
SM30 -6 10/15/2007 388309 ~~~~~SM 31 SM31-1 10/14/2007 388310

SM31 - 2 10/14/2007 388311
SM31 - 3 10/14/2007 388312
SM31 - 4 10/14/2007 388313
SM31 - 5 10/14/2007 388314
SM31 - 6 10/14/2007 388315

SM 36 SM36 - 1 10/16/2007 388316
SM36 - 2 10/16/2007 388317
SM36 - 3 10/16/2007 388318
SM36-4 10/16/2007 388319
SM36 - 5 10/16/2007 388320
SM36 - 6 10/16/2007 388321

TT-1 9/18/2007 386481
TT-2 9/18/2007 386482
TT-3 9/18/2007 386483
TT-4 9/18/2007 386484
TT-5 9/18/2007 386485
TT-6 9/18/2007 386486
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TT-7 9/18/2007 386487
TT-8 9/18/2007 386488
TT-9 9/18/2007 386489

TT - 10 9/18/2007 386490
TT-11 9/18/2007 386491
TT-12 9/18/2007 386492~
TT-13 9/18/2007 386493
TT - 14 9/18/2007 386494
TT - 15 9/18/2007 386495
TT - 16 9/18/2007 386496

CT-1 9/19/2007 386259
CT-2 9/19/2007 386260
CT-3 9/19/2007 386261
CT-4 9/19/2007 386262
CT-5 9/19/2007 386263
CT-6 9/19/2007 386264
CT-7 9/19/2007 386265
CT-8 9/19/2007 386266
CT-9 9/19/2007 386267

CT-10 9/19/2007 386268 CO

CT-11 9/19/2007 386269
CT-12 9/19/2007 386270 R. Ea
CT-13 9/19/2007 386271
CT-14 9/19/2007 386272 :'.j

CT-15 9/19/2007 386273 . r.2 :SUcr
CT-16 9/19/2007 386274 ~- ..,r

E-- 0
CT-17 9/19/2007 386275
CT-18 9/19/2007 386276 -4

--

CT-19 9/19/2007 386277 0-1 CD
cr m

CT-20 9/19/2007 386278
CT-21 9/19/2007 386279
CT-22 9/19/2007 386280
CT-23 9/19/2007 386281
CT-24 9/19/2007 386282
CT-25 9/19/2007 386283
CT-26 9/19/2007 386284
CT-27 9/19/2007 386285
CT-28 9/19/2007 386286
CT-29 9/19/2007 386287
CT-30 9/19/2007 386288
CT-31 9/19/2007 386289
CT-32 9/19/2007 386290
CT-33 9/19/2007 .=291 <CT-34 9/19/2007 386292
CT-35 9/19/2007 386293 ~
CT-36 9/19/2007 386294
CT-37 9/20/2007 386295
CT-38 9/20/2007 386296
CT-39 9/20/2007 386297
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CT-40 9/20/2007 386298
CT-41 9/20/2007 386299
CT-42 9/20/2007 386300
CT43 9/20/2007 386301
CT-44 9/20/2007 386302
CT45 9/20/2007 386303 /////CT-46 9/20/2007 386304
CT-47 9/20/2007 386305
CT-48 9/20/2007 386306
CT-49 9/20/2007 386307
CT-50 9/20/2007 386308
CT-51 9/20/2007 386309
CT-52 9/20/2007 386310

:,3M r
= 3
RE UP,CD -r:*Pf...
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1 . 1 i OFFICE



..

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1987574Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 2051751
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2009

CUSTOMER: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON,AZ 85704-6339 US

UNITDESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
~---~LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

W-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO . ONLY / MINING MAINT~ 1 ~12.00 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2010 1-31-1
- n/a - 132760.001

| CASES: AMC364142/$6720.00, AMC361855/$26040.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1846.60-11POSTMARKED:1168/21/2669

-TYPE: ICHEEr--------Ir--RECEIVED:1168/26N669-1-CHEEKNO: 1623
NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC

7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

2 AMOUNT]BiE66------1 IPOSTMARKED:1168/21/2669-1
F~~~~~~TYPE: ICHECK~-RECEIVED:1168/26/2669-1

-CHEEKNO: 1080
NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC

7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

3-AMOUNT: 26046.00-3EOSTMARKED:1168/21/2669-1
F~~~~~TYPE: ICHEEr---------~r--RECEIVED:116EB/2069-1-CHEEKNO: 1682

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON AZ 85704-6339 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
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1) /Aoid 3%5397--

7 Alne '82 29 40
---3 /Arn 6 374535

/ An 6 37 4 61-77
VANE Minerals (US) LLCi 46* 1. e.. 7 7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131
Tucson, Arizona 85704

Telephone: 520 797-1393
Facsimile: 520 742-7280\/ANE E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com1 Holdings Plc 46©43 -371166

~ ARC 3-1 \ 731
August 25,2008 A.+Ir&am,<54:46 f

Amo 36637 8
AM6366 3.-73
Arno 36606%
AAL 366 9 1 5

Bureau of Land Management-Arizona ATIYE 364 j .10

1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800 A-f4031309 0
AM c_ 365 300Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim-Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $6,375 to cover the maintenance fees due onSeptember 1, 2008 on the 51 claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank You. EJ76¤9 
5
 2 CD

1-71
Kris He 6n 13,0

f 4 LS
--

--1 0
J :-7-1EN-1 tl-ttij7ff 1 123/03 , 4

Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK



1 , 1,
(125-Aug-08 Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2008 MAINTENANCE FEES i
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM AMC
Name of Claim Number Countv Maintenance Fee

ANT-1
(Amended) 364142 Coconino $125
AT-1 (Amended) 364143 Coconino $125
AT-2 366975 "-- Coconino $125
AT-3 373091 - Coconino $125

Shale 371740 Coconino $125

CP1-1 365300 Coconino $125
CP1-2 365301 - Coconino $125
CP2-1 365302 Coconino $125
CP2-2 365303  Coconino $125
CP-3 366273 -- Coconino $125
CP-4 - 4tnc.366378 36678 Coconino $125

$125CP-5 366379 -- Coconino
CP-6 -35*480:36&7580. Coconino $125
CP-7 36658T 30622:l  Coconino $125
CP-8 366682-366 382  Coconino $125
CP-9 356189 364.323 Coconino $125
CP-10 2668821 266 38'1. Coconino $125
CP-11 371737  Coconino $125
CP-12 371738  Coconino $125
CP-13 371739 *«-«- Coconino $125
CP-14 373266 -«~ Coconino $125
CP-14A 374535 f- Coconino $125
CP-17A 374477 >-- Coconino $125
CP-178 374478 *«- Coconino $125
CP-17C 374536 -- Coconino $125
CP-17D 374537 -- Coconino $125
CP-18A 374538  Coconino $125
CP-188 374539  ~Coconino $125 ,-<J
CP-18C 374540« - .L-r  Coconino $125 74 1-

1 ,..3 -U
-~CP-19A 374541 « F U'~0- 01 Coconino $125 C-·2'

--

CP-198 374542 Coconino $125 -3 ..m
374543_~-9~Rattlesnake 1 Coconino $125 .  '0 -'. m

Rattlesnake 2 374544  Coconino $125 :<
' . fT'

Rattlesnake 3 374545 - Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 4 374546 - Coconino $125 ...2 14
Rattlesnake 5 314547 , Coconino $125
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1-1,25-Aug-08 Page 1 of 2
EXHIBIT A

LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS
, 1 SEPTEMBER 2008 MAINTENANCE FEES

VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Rattlesnake 6 374548 -#' Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 7 374549 6--- Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 8 374550' Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 10 382840 .'-«. Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 11 385399  Coconino $125
Cholla 1 373092 Mohave $125
Cholla 2 373093 -- Mohave $125
NCP-1 366068- Mohave $125
NCP-2 366069 .- Mohave $125
NCP-3 366070  Mohave $125
NCP-4 366071 ./- Mohave $125
NCP-5 366072 «- Mohave $125
NCP-6 366073 -- Mohave $125
NCP-7 373094 Mohave $125
NCP-8 373095  Mohave $125

TOTAL FEES $6,375

C -3

8 MA-

. ' -'J
, -· i.;1

-1 2{ !21
i F7> .3:0

4 -71
-

u Fl
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1772620
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1830344
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2008

CUSTOMER: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON,AZ 85704

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH lITOTAL11 PRICE 11
~-~~-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 0 6375.00
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 2009 L-UL-dCASES: AMC364142/$6375.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NAME: VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON AZ 85704

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.
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25-Aug-07 EXHIBIT A

LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS Page 1 of 1 33 6 6 9 1 F
1 SEPTEMBER 2007 MAINTENANCE FEES 3 66 «73

VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ KAs Hefton 0 C 6 31 5
Arizona BLM

Name o Claim AMC Number County Maintenance Fee 319 13«
ANT-1 (Amended) 364142 Coconino $125 3-7 49 99
AT-1 (Amended) 364143 Coconino $125
AT-2 366975 Coconino $125 7 -73 0 9 I
AT-3 373091 Coconino $125
Shale 371740 Coconino $125
CP1-1 365300 Coconino $125 3 7 3 '16 C
CP1-2 365301 Coconino $125
CP2-1 365302 Coconino $125 311 137
CP2-2 365303 Coconino $125
CP-3 366273 Coconino $125 ·-3 ©~ s L~ 0
CP-4 366378 Coconino $125
CP-5 366379 Coconino $125
CP-6 366380 Coconino $125 3 65-30 ~
CP-7 366381 Coconino $125
CP-8 366382 Coconino $125 3 cco 61
CP-9 366383 Coconino $125
CP-10 366384 Coconino $125
CP-11 371737 Coconino $125
CP-12 371738 Coconino $125
CP-13 371739 Coconino $125
CP-14 373266 Coconino $125
CP14A 374535 Coconino $125
CP17A 374477 Coconino $125
CP178 374478 Coconino $125
CP17C 374536 Coconino $125
CP17D 374537 Coconino $125
CP18A 374538 Coconino $125
CP188 374539 Coconino $125
CP18C 374540 Coconino $125
CP19A 374541 Coconino $125
CP198 374542 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 1 374543 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 2 374544 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 3 374545 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 4 374546 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 5 374547 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 6 374548 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 7 374549 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 8 374550 Coconino $125
Rattlesnake 10 382840 Coconino $125
Cholla 1 373092 Mohave $125
Cholla 2 373093 Mohave $125
NCP-1 366068 Mohave $125
NCP-2 366069 Mohave $125
NCP-3 366070 Mohave VNOZINV 'XIN30}ld $125 Ae
NCP-4 366071 Mohave $125
NCP-5 366072 Moha FE :8 V 0 E 98\/ Loo? $125 -9~2*~0~~5\NCP-6 366073 Mohave $125 r 06NCP-7 373094 Mohave $125
NCP-8 373095 Mohavd01 33 :1 3 l:<1 9 -' -li~1£3 $125
TOTAL FEES -1/V' 3 'L> $6,250



.-

./ .I~...: .* I 1 VANE Minerals ( US ) LLC. 4
7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131

Tucson, Arizona 85704b
Telephone: 520 797-1393f V 'E E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com

Facsimile: 520 742-7280

¥ Holdings Plc

August 25,2007

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona
1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $6,250 to cover the maintenance fees due on
September 1, 2007 on the 50 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

Thank you.

L*
Kris Heft n

VNOZINV 'XiN30Hd

OE :8 4 OE 98,1 LOOZ

Registered in England Number 4413347 - p,Al 15 )1301 33 0 3 I.Vi_ S Z '4 ,·4 7 23
Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 #R, UK

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
4/3~01 0,6



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1557584
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1609222
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2007

CUSTOMER: VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON,AZ 85704

LINE -7-UNITE-# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE ~ 1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT E-7
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2008 1~-~~-~1_1_113 CASES: AMC364142/$6250.00

u - n/a - 1 6250.001 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 11 11 1
-TOTAL]][--36,250.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT,$6'256.061POSTMARKED.~.

-TYPE. ICHEEK-RECEiVED]1*5*6F--1
-CHEEKNO: 1467

NAME: VANE MINERALS US LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON AZ 85704

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



VANE Minerals (US) LLC
. 7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 131

...

Tucson, Arizona 85704
Telephone: 520 797-1393VANE E-mail: kris.hefton@vaneminerals.com

Facsimile: 520 742-7280

August 15, 2006
7

r'; 1

1606 f UG 30 
A
 9:46

B.L.M. i«
 r ....TE OFFICE

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona n1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800 0
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

r77
C

RE: Mining Claims - Maintenance Fees Payment

i 
,.. 

ARIZONA

Dear BLM,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $3,875 to cover the maintenance fees due onSeptember 1, 2006 on the 31 Claims as listed in Exhibit A.

AR\C_7369'300[\ ~6\xi - 3 6 , L 1 1 1.1 (D
Thank you. 1\91 C 3 6 6 ct .7 5

E\'i\C «3-7 -30 9 I
164 . f\61037 \ 737

/ S.. 6 tp\,(1 3(1, 6 T.7 3
Kris Hefton Ary,6 3 6 6-32

A 4\0 366 3-1 11
A 0,\ C 3-1 1 7 37
A 9\(1 3-1 3 1 (st 6
141,1 2. 3-1 36<( CA )\0 36 6 0 6 X

RE cj ~ ~ l.1 J (j 6
Registered in England Number 4413347Registered Office: Rutland House, 148 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2JR, UK



15-Aug-06 EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 1
LIST OF AZ MINING LODE CLAIMS

1 SEPTEMBER 2006 MAINTENANCE FEES
VANE Minerals (US) LLC/ Kris Hefton

Arizona BLM
Name Of Claim AMC Number County Maintenance Fee

ANT-1 (Amended) 364142 Coconino $125AT-1 (Amended) 364143 Coconino $125AT-2 ~ 366975 Coconino $125AT-3 373091 Coconino $125Shale __ 371740 Coconino $125CP1-1 365300 Coconino $125CP1-2 365301 Coconino $125CP2-1 365302 Coconino $125CP2-2 365303 Coconino $125CP-3 366273 Coconino $125CP-4 366378 Coconino $125CP-5 366379 Coconino $125CP-6 366380 Coconino $125CP-1 366381 Coconino $ 124CP-8 366382 Coconino 7 = $12{5-CP-9 366383 Coconino -r *:r $125CP-10 366384 Coconino 5# 25 $125 -3CP-11 371737 Coconino 0 $12.<1 2CP-12 371738 Coconino o $12* TCP-13 371739 Coconino $12* mCP-14 373266 Coconino ~ > $126 0Cholla 1 373092 Mohave 5 6 $12*Cholla 2 373093 Mohave 5 $115NCP-1 366068 Mohave cr $.drNCP-2 366069 Mohave $125NCP-3 366070 Mohave $125NCP-4 366071 Mohave $125NCP-5 366072 Mohave $125NCP-6 366073 _ Mohave $125NCP-7 373094 Mohave $125NCP-8 373095 Mohave $125TOTAL FEES 
$3,875



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1349187Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 1394504
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2006

CUSTOMER: VANE MINERALS (US) LLC
7400 N ORACLE RD #131
TUCSON,AZ 85704

1-----IrijAIT-Ir---1DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11~ PRICE ~~TOTAL~
~-~~-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

I MONEY RECEIVED (455) (31) ~13875.0011| CASES: AMC364142/$3875.00 -JLUIF----------------------=TOTAL:-53,875.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT.$3,875.00 POSTMARKED:08/28/26061~

-TYPE:ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 168/30/2666

NAME: VANE MINERALS US, LLC I7400 N ORACLE RD # 131
TUCSON AZ 85704

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a p-~rtion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.



,Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder
. I

United States Department of the Interior + 2 1 2- 1*k
'- f , ,- Receipt 646~*61Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 4*1---

222 N CENTRAL AVE b ,,- --ms- pr: ~#i„~,:·5 - . I , z- F:,-:*tultal»BIE=

'- ":AVAILWI

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 1141454 r*'V,~

Phone: (602) 417-9200 11 au=

~ransaction #: 1180692 Arne 55410
IDate of Transaction: 08/30/2005 As<,16 3669.19'

4.5333
CUSTOMERS ~KRIS HEFTON Arn,c. 366'173

2. ir,z,··· un ·1 TUCSON,AZ 85749 AMC &378
v.~~3786 N CALLE ENTRADA Amo 366068

UNIT ILINE # ~QTY 1 DESCRIPTION REMARKS ~ PRICE I
ITOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT 2006/21 - n/a - 2625.00
RECEIVED (455) r
CASES: AMC364142/$2625.00

TOTAL: 2 $2,625.00

1 7 AMOUNT:.1$2,625.00 ~OSTMARKE]1.~A
~6RECEIVED: 08/30/2005

~ .·,„ CHECK NO:, [E29
NAME: ~HEFTON, KRIS

,13786 N CALLE ENTRADA
':|TUCSON AZ 85749

- 7-- 1 -- - :r rr - I

1 0 ':12 . 4" 44.: M ir #:* , - REMARKS Ul. Jad. , 4/0 1,1 . I j

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing  System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

RE 911416

lofl 8/30/2005 1:20 PM ,



~r ' • Fz

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: KR 1 3 14 EF-roM
Address: 37 6 . C Ll.C Ov TRAbA

BLMcity: Tu654)A state:/IL zip: 543749 Date
Telephone: /- 520 - - 0 Stamp

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1605 AUG 30 P I: 
1

. .M. AZ STATE OFF 
E

E-mall address: k),611 Sh' CO

signature: - 1
0 Check here if this is change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

364142 ANT - 1 3327294 22* 46 11
364143 3327295 28% 1.E /0
34975 AT-2 3 327294 29A1 46 /0

4 365300 CP I -1 331of21 299 2 6 / 2
365301 C P/-2 3310221 2%~/ 25 12-

3316225 36/1 566 11, iz
.. 7 366273 CPS 332 / 789 0 59 24

3 9 6379 cp4 3321986 28/J SE 38

36 4379 CPS 3 3211% gm 56 3
/ 10 36 6350 CP 6 3321 ?n A 56 5

04 ...

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $125 = 07 6 25-
/noCheck No: / 7 Init.

Bureau of Land Management Rece*No..· / / 4/
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. az.blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2003

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

* 9 ) 14 165



2op2.
SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

CIO

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM = W' Xadditional mining claims: 0. >Date MC >30Check One. N·mStamp

00
1~

,0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work * 51
Maintenance Fee Payment j> 2

ed r!:9Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims -N O
Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished

ST TE OFF CZ

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SE dn
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

11 3 66391 CP 3311989 21'~ SE
1 1 366392 OP9 33 71970 Se 23

30 p
 b 

- 
u' 4

 v'366393 ce 332 /99/ 2*A 8
/ 14 366394 CP1 0 3321912 te
, 13 3 (6062 W CP-t 8 5531 p 903 6+1 6w 20

./ /6 36<66, Bal'-2 80•£5531 4 905 20

4 17 346070 NU,-3 8 553 c P 901 369 7 1%
2 11 36~71 8 5 53 1 '901 36A /0,1 1 (1
/ l, 3~072 Noe -5

20 366613 /,61-6 8 553, P 913 39% -7w li
0 0' 345303 CP2--2- 331 09 2-4

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

-RE 9114 165



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/26/2019

11111' ll i lili 111111 1111111111  li lli 1 li li
Box Number= AZ15132

i llillillillill'11111 lilli lillill'lill'll'lli llil lilll'l lillillillilli lilli 1111'llillillill'll'llilill
Claim Begin-End: AMC364140-AMC364143

5 Miscellaneous

I lll'lli ll 1111 lili ll'll illill 11 Illi AZ 15132-13 AMC363477-AMC364145



Authorized Date05/03/2010
AZ BLM REFUND FOR $140 TO VANE MINERALS US LLC,
OVERPAYMENT ON AMC361855, RECEIPT#1987574, TONY
SMITH @ 602-417-9355 ~* 86'*796

Instructions to AccountsSENT TO :
VANE MINERALS US LLC\
7400 N ORACLE RD STE 131
TUCSON, AZ 85704-6339

Login ID203
Entry Date05/03/2010

Total Amount$140.00

ENTFREDKTOGOes~» 5 )3 ~2010

1 9 /



Ame 3& 4 140
3(6 & 97 5IJnited States Department of the Interior 365 BooBureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT ST'CS DIV 25(vO 3-13ONIE N CENTRAL AVE .3(£ U B ..72$PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1317029Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 1 361743
Date of Transaction: 07/18 2006

CUSTOMER: KRIS K HETTON
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON,AZ 85749

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION ~1 PRICE 11 1F--3 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- =-1=11UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM AMEND I

1-__51__~1
- Wa- 11 130.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUN~.$130.00IPO~TMARKEDN/A

E----T*IE: le-EiECK -RECEIVED:167/18~20661 ~

NAME: HEFTON, KRIS K
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON AZ 85749

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.

AW\·E ¥~ - KIL ~tr

Anc 364 jits
Anle 366973«

A vnc. 365300 - 3(05 303
ENTERED INTO COMPUTERAvai 36 9 39 3 - 36 e s s 1 v/14 {00 *AY«/ 3 69 3 75

1/¥VY\C *43*-3 /36038'Lf

'Ay,·,»cad,i,Lki.k -4- ~W jibit{~ in -6-24(tof laoition vic*2 6-e_.



t

13-ry, O 364/,10

June 8.2006

Bureau of Land Management - Arizona
1 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Dear BLM:

Enclosed is the ANT-1 mining claim to be amended. Also enclosed is a check for $10 to
cover the fee.

Thank you.

« 1%
Arnc Bloq)il 3-

LJES

U; 
12 

0 1
2: 4

0

" fe N

. I.-3 LLJ X

-·CD

023 FH
O.

EN

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER1 ~ 1316<9 96

Kris K. Hefton
3786 N. Calle Entrada
Tucson, AZ 85749 USA

Tel. 1-520-749-9001 Fax 1-520-749-9055 Mobile 1-520-548-5747
khefton@msn.com



-

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1298322
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1342619
Date of Transaction: 06/13/2006

CUSTOMER: ~RI~~~,A~~5~49~3786 N CALLE ENTRADA

LINE -7-ENITg-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII IITOTALI1 " litICE I
~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIME_J[/114»»fff»» AMEND (1) ~ - n/a - 11 10.001

CASES: AMC364142/$10.00 -Il[--1
EL----------TOTAL:t10.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
--AMOUNT: 1510.661POSTMARKED: 166/16/2606

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEiVED: 06/12/2066
-CHEEKNO: 12628

NAME: HEFTON, KRIS K
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON AZ 85749

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



Receipt Page l of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1218956
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1260017
Date of Transaction: 01/19/2006

CUSTOMER: KRIS HEFTON
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON,AZ 85749

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI

ILOCATABLEMINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~IAMD (2)

1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ADDITIONAL ~ - n/a -
|RECEIVED (455) 1|FEES

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT..~IPOSTMARKED. IN/A
-TYPE: IEHECK-RECEIVED: 01/19/2666

NAME: HEFTON, KRIS K
3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
TUCSON AZ 85749

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

o 6

htto://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/left_frame_menu 2/15/2006



Receipt ' http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management , Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE -

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 ~6 No: illlllli~ 1097798 ,~1111111
Phone: (602) 417-9200 /////Ed„ba j*l~ ~1' -f« «A®ni~

Transaction #: 1136232
Date of Transaction: 06/21/2005
r- -- CUSTOMER: |KRIS K HEFTON

. |3786 N CALLE ENTRADA
1 ..,'. 4.§,1~~,; , ~ i.···,.~,.,t* |TUCSON,AZ 85749

LINE # ~QTY~DESCRIPTION ~REMARKS ITOTALUNIT I
PRICE 1

F--~1-[LOCATABL--M-INERALS / MINING EMilvis--NOT----- -,-
| INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY II 1 Hl.00 r 1AMEI\ID 2 ~ - n/a - 10.00IRECEIVED (455)

~CASES: AMC364143/$10.00 ~ ~ 13 ,«,8J1

E-- TOTAL:i~

1- -~5*5TF3FE~~~~~~jflf-Ss! PAYMENT INFORMATION 7 ,- , 4,1 4 - I,44'~a. f 5,~': 41

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Management".
1 ~~,6-W&61#d,AMOUNT: 1$~0~0----- --*POSTMARKED'~ 11<1/A-

~~~~ f~  SON AZ 85749

'SZ~P* TYPE: ICREDIT 6\RD ~gg RECEIVED: 861*1/2005-
~~~~~I~~-A-ME:- ~EFTON, KRIS K

A ~3786 N CALLE ENTRADA

~ Ij666666666606958#EF~R-CODE 1*258--
~GAME ON CARD: IKRIS HEFTON

EXPIRES: ~/30/2005
11~ .juL SIGNATURE:  F---~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

116~06 ©-5

1 of 1 6/21/2005 2:05 PM I



4 .

TO BLM

From: Kris Hefton ARIc 361 i40
Date: June 14.2005

RE: Claim Notices

Enclosed are 1 Mining Claim Location Notice and 2 Amended Mining Claim Location
Notices to be filed. 1 am including credit card information for payment. Please note that
1 am already in your records.

Claim Notices
CP3 $135
AT-1 Amended $5
ANT-1 Amended $5
TOTAL $145

Thank you

Kris Hefton
3786 N. Calle Entrada
Tucson, AZ 85749
1-520-548-5747 cell
1-520-749-9055 fax

0--0
cul
C-

C-
-- -......"'../-/-'--...I./'.......i-- -./'...L-....'W-/"I.....'....."..- ---------*----.:4;



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

11  1111 li 1111 I HI 11 111111111111111111 il
Box Number= AZ15132

111111111111111111111 1111111111 111111111111 1111'll'11111111111111111 11111 lilli Illii'111 Ill'11111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC364140-AMC364143

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lill'llilll'llilll Illill'llillillil AZ15132-13 AMC363477-AMC364145



STATUS:
MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY (~__-

GEO CHECKED BY (~s_<
PRE-ADJ BY
FINAL ADJ BY ' '

LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC B-*0//40 THROUGHAMC 536 /4(3

# 4- LODE @ $30 $ LOCATION FEE
# PLACER @ $10 $ SERVICE FEE
# MILL SITE @ $125 $ MAINTENANCE FEE
# TUNNEL SITE $ OTHER FEES
# ASSOCIATION PLACER $ S £2-> fs TOTAL

OVER-THE-COUNTER~ MAIL [ 1 TIMELY FILED: YES;~4, NO[ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T Z 9.0 R VE SECTIONS /0, /4 2- 26· z /
T R SECTIONS
T R SECTIONS
T R SECTIONS

GENERAL JURISDICTION BLM [ 1 (OR) NATIONAL FOREST H /<4* A 6

WILDERNESS AREA: YES [ 1 NO 74

SPLIT ESTATE: SX[] PX [ 1 SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]

PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATING ON SRHA LANDS: YES[ ] NO[]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS
FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON:

SUBJECT TO PL 359: YES [ 1 NO J?4

STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ]
PRIVATE MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1 OTHER [ 1

Ok ,

CLAIMANT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
CLAIM(S)/SITE(S):
MAY BE VOID OR VOIDABLE. Signature of Claimant:

COMMENTS:



LOCAT[ON NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOT[CE ISHEREBY GIVEN thatthe A-1 -lode mining claim hasbeen

located by KRIS NEFTON ,whose current mailing address is

186 N. LLC ENT U(507'1 57

m
m

lb* 140The general course of this claim is -8-0*<- SOUTH and it is situated in

COCON/NO County, Arizona.

This claim is /500 _ feet in length and ~00 feet in width. This claim runs from

the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 25 _ feet in a

A/ORTH direction to the /1/#7# end line and /475 feet in a m,un/ direction to the

50(/TH end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of

each end line of the claim

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated wilhin Section 20 ,

Township 2% A , Range 4 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this

claim encompasses portions of lhe following quarter section (s), section (s). Township (s) and Range (s)

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality areas follows: _:.4== ~
5 c_m > >so

1».1 rn

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this /4 -day of b¢(-IJAA#*L, 20-~!£~ 5

E OFFICE
CEIVED

LOCATOR (s) > ul



CLAIM MAP
Lode (4 Placer C )

R +E

Sect~ 26 5eelia~ 21

-0
I
0m

1665 JAN - n

Z

B.L.M Y
zsITE

 OFFI

MIC 354140

50
A >
0
Z

crl CDA-1 674,4 m

666' X 1560'

Sce. 29 Ser. 2%

WFS 0 + N · 3.960,-150..

CL I
4 0 rM Ste+1371 20

Scale: 1"= £ 1,553'

1. The above map depicts the ___43_1_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 20 N _, Range 4 E , Gila and Salt River Base and

Meridian, COCONLa/_0 -_ County, Arizona.
fl"

2. The type ofcorner and location monuments used are as follows: ~AL. Wao

ju 71 .

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.



AMENDED3

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thal the 3.7- 1 lode mininy claj m has been

located b> Kg 16 . C-/ i vf-# Hhose current Inailing addi L .~ , is

1726_ Nz CA tzks @A) TRAAA, TV .5.6 06, A ·zz_%57:55-_ ..
1-lie general course of-this claim is 21,1 - r \:„ L -u, 1 - arld it is situated in

Lli_ h bt,_3>2~1 Cot:ni>·, Ari2ona.

This claim is _-L500___ fect in lengli: and 600 ICe{ lil 1550£1-1 Thj.: 0~all,1 j ull:. ii'0111

Ilie location montinieriz on which thts location notice is posted appri},linatel> __  " feel in a
d c reelion 10 1 be ,-- 1 : end hne and /if· ·'n Feet in " .:s -: _.,'L"direction t<) the

El 'f i., end line. 1-his cialm is niarked by si.\ monumetils. ofie a[ each corner :uid on·.: 1,1 010 CCIller (>j- P

Cach end 1 ine :7! the drain

The location moniinient on which this notice is posted is siluated ii ithin Sect.ion E-

FmUishin / x /6 Rmige ·+ U . Citja >all Rner Base :wid N.Jeridi:ui...\nicv.7:: anti .hi.:

M
C
 3

6
4

 1
4

0Amin encomp:i€xes porlic>nx of tfie 12,11(~wing qu:iner section (s). section (s) ~) ,)51)911,1 (s) :tlic Ratige (s J

4 195 9 _ i hz -L- h V - i.' '
Gia Sall River Base and Meridian. Ari,·,ona.
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LOCATION NOTICE FORLODE MINING CLAIM

NOT[CE IS HEREBY GIVEN fhat lhe A-2 lode minmg claim has been

located by KRIS M EF-70,1 , whose current mailing address is

1 N. CA LLE ENT TUL A -7
The general course oflhis claim is A/0£70# -SOUT/t anditis situated in

COCOOJ//vo County, Arizona.

This claim is /32)0 feet in length and 606 feet in width. This claim runs from

the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 25 feet in a

MIC364141/VORr#1 direction to the BUT# endlineand /475 feet ina .3*7* direction to the

SOUP, end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of

each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which 1his notice is posted is situated within Section 2/ ,

Township 2 K A , Range 4 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this

claim encompasses portions of lhe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

Siu 1
Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its localily are as follows:
IC LAI

B. 
M. 

. TATE OFFICE

m~-bioZ Z Nfi

DATED AND POSTED onthegroundlhis /4 _dq of_,b660018«__,2004 -J

CEIVEDA >
LOCATOR (s) elli

Z T

crl
_J



CLAIM MAP
Lode (V~ placer ( )

124-9

Sk. /6
Sec. 11 5 te. 20 5/6,-r, 2 1

AliC 3 b 4 f 41B.L.M 
TATE OFFICE

3>

1-20 N 52 1 0
Z t»| F

_J

0,
A-1 6*x/Sm'

-J

Scale: 1" = A /,553'

1. The above map depicts the A--2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

21 , Township 2* Al _, Range 4 E , Gila and Salt River Base and

Meridian, CbCOR /N 0 County, Arizona.
..'It2. The type ofcorner and location monuments used are as follows: ___Ax_/_Waol__Rou-5

O,~1.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
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'J Candace Owens 1|~~ERCORDER 3327296
OFFICIAL RECOF#|jt-OF COCONINO COUNTY 06/16/2005 01:1 OP

KRIS K HEFTON MC 14.00

3327296

K R\& M €enp
3786 /9 Unlk 6#AA. AMENDED ~-7-ac , 4 , At 85749 CO

1-PHOENI

ZOOb JANLOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM > 50
Nm

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the A1T-1 we mining cl~i haGeen ~ §
30 rn

located by __KRJ-6__H_EE,YO whose current mailing address is~ > 0
Z = I

TE OFFICE3796 N. CA U EN b U CSOR 2 95
0

The general course of this claim is _i:AKE~1*C_ST___ and it is situated in

COCOF'NC County, Arizona

This claim is /500 feet in length md 600 feet in width. This claim runs from

the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 2-5 feet in a

6/5-rer LY direction to the _EAST endline and /4.75 feet ina (,u 676*eL*direction tothe

602,7 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of

each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /( ,

4
%

6
 3

6
4
\ 9

2

Township 2% /0 , Range 4- E , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this

claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

5 E.')4 - c. Il T 2 9 /\; 2 4

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (i f any) concerning its locality are as follows:-

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of___d8_A 1005

LOCATOR (s)

*L 4„emjfb ip Corric»'-

L.€56' Descr,Whbn .

-A/VIC 364/1-2 --~

---------*---i-
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Scale 1" r -4-OOQ-99<K--
1. The above map depicts the AId_T- I mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

/ L__.lownship_28__61 , Range * E . Gilaand Salt River Baseand

Meridian. Cocon,J O County, Arizona.

2. The typeoicomer and location monuments used are as follows: z. x 2 " A _25 r

14 001- f>60-5 --
3 The bearings and distances m degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

I #:

-*t_ <16/06

3327296
, 111111111111 lilli 1111111111111111111111111 lilli lili lili MGge

 2 of 2



D.

A/1/10 AMENDED 64'<'inlht EtviA; 90
364. 142 Amended to Include UTM Coordinate Tie 3301949

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
A AAc ~ 6 41 42

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the /IN T- I lode mining claim has been

located by 1<2.15 H EF73/0 , whose current mailing address is

37'_CLLE EN-TAAIY\ ) -TULS<ly-,-A-Z:_ 84_7427 -Ut· 1-520 1971393
The general course of this claim is _-57--W-97- and it is situated in

-C-GE*2£82~ County, Arizona.

This claim is _-2506) feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from
the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 25 feet in a

TERLY  direction to the C/1-57- end line and __/475 _ _ feet in a 6,165764,Y direction to the
(&!-EE-[~ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of
each end line ofthe claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section - / f ,
Township _20 -g. , Range ~ E. , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this
claim encompasses portions o f the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

5 C/, Se c. 1 7.2 - ~. le. 4 E.
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 7.11< E cts/-

En C€ A 6 14 -1 IS oc Afj cy + ") L 550 E .
5 9 *b 4 5 5 .-1. /U.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this /4/4 day of hele,n 13/r , 20 04 .
44*kt 116- -74 Oune_ 2006,LOCATOR (s)

3 i .·- LIU-3 ..' f) C.-2
dS
c_:D

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
-1113'ow (5
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AMENDED *r====

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MBING CLAIM
/1 - ·- 4NOT ICE. IS HEREBY GIVEN thal i.he lode mininsr claim has been

l ocated by . l<' IR 16 Al E-Elp/J - Fi hose curre.Itt mail ing addres>, is
796 AL c. Kt181ALLG ENT - 16,4

Flie general course of this claim is _.1=2_3 ,_LiE2__and it ts si{N:iled in

4.. c- 6 4 4,. Collillv. A i :/ON<

'Ihis elam rs /500 feet in length and _6062 t*er in vvidih. This claim runs tiont

the location monuinent on nhich this location notice is posled approximately , 1 -2 leei in a
c.'1-3-~='ft-7 direcilon tothe L. .4 -, l end line and , 4-7 - 16,21 in a -- I»-»  :.t :difection ~> ihe

»v .rt , end line l'hisdaimis markedby si: monuments, oneal each comer and one ai lile Ce}1{61' 01

each efid lifie l,INhe chum P
3The local:on monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 0

i cw·riship . >' __,.'g , Range _ t t Gila Sail River Base ond Meridi:iii. An /on:, aitil th,<

claini encomp:isse:, portions of- the follo#Ing quarter section {s). section (s). To:inship (s) and Range (s)

3
6
1

 14 2.·-r- -:·~ ·r

Gita Salt Ri; er Base and Meridian. Arzona

'1 he local]1), 01 tilis Cl.litil 14.1111 fefeitrilt:e li) 50111© ilatufal (>bjel-l U-- pelll.EU}Unt 111~)Il.lime[Il d.mi

additional informalion (ir any) concerning its locality we as fo])01: s.

DATED AND POSIB) on the ground this din· of 510911

LOCATOR (s)
j, f.6 LL .cf;. ~ ...:-/ '. -:t f ..+

0-3
, C ~'2- i 4 t, l i) 6 5 0-0· hi·.-2

C

«_ i (6 /66 1,-,2
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b € C. h a ,. f 1 1 i

0 1r\j
!1

1- n

4,11 1
1 -1 (41 -4-

1 4. I.

f . 1- G

4 rv T- i - 1 i--4-1.
SCall : 1" i ,/'..

L -Ille abo, e niap def)icis the ANT_1 mining claim. whj·-; is located in Sedion (s)

. i<ange ___ 'r . 4 _ Gla and Salt Kner 1-ja>e and
N i e t -1 d 1 .1,1. l.-42 ©223'1'~? C lam* Arizew

-h j2. -inu t> Fe of comer and jocation monurne:its :lyed ore as tbit„,,

.14 2*1 26 +4

i 1-ha be:irimis and distaneei w. decrees and 1-pet bet*er: Clusir, corners :Ire as Cepic:ed on tne mar).



4.f

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ANT- 1 lode mining claim has been

located by _ )62: 5 khETTo,J whose current mailing address is

_31%1__AL_CALI.A___EAJTW-CS*J
The general course ofthis claim is ~AST-Wes-r anditis situated in

_COCOR//UO County, Arizona.

This claim is /90 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from

the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 25 feet in a

EAST direction to the EAST end line and /474 feetina W87 direction tothe

WES 7 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of

each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section // ,

88(314 142Township ZE Al , Range 4 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this

claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

-0 ~ r
-4 Wi

m k 7%
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this /4 _ (126~ of h 666.~f dl EA_, 20£)~ Z Nm

0m
LOCATOR (s) > -J >2

70 m
0N >

0
Z

39
13

30
 3

1 
15

cn
J



CLAIM MAP
Lode (J Placer ( )

See. 2 52/. 1

OF
FI

CE
 ~ Se47»n U See. 12
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0I
52 1ER rLd T

Ld N Z Z

ANT- 1
600, X /560 c

M
m

3&4142ru UTAA E 4/4404 w1 4
ro (AG, 94 F 3, qG* 666 k

M 9001~1

Sec. 1+ 5/C. 13

Scale: 1" = *45531

1. The above map depicts the ANT-1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

-// , Township 2% Al , Range 4 E , Gita and Salt River Base and

Meridian, COCON/NO County, Arizona.
'f

2. The type ofcorner and location monuments used are as follows: 2 -*-L-9654-5-

11. 1
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
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336 1949
AmENbED /'IT- 1

/lyn AL & A Ihcluz:1 c O -1>1 14 L A AA C 364; /43

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIAI
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the __A -T- C _ lode mining claim has been

located by Kf IS /-/ E-F-TO/J , whose current mailing address is
37 .· At_LE- 7/ 6 -ru csoD et. / -520 -797 -1393

The general course of this claim is _121$,r-_12.Cxy__-~ and it is situated in
00(_-Of/"0 County , Arizona.

This claim is /SOO feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from
the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 25 feet in a

Lat  direction to the EA 57 end line and /47 5 feet in a 1,065-16<Cr direction to the
1# EST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of
each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section / 0-
Township 29 /U,, Range 4 E. , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this
claim encompasses portions o f the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)ME') See. jo . T. 2% . A- 46 .
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information ( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : * E C 0806£ op AT- 1

Lo-LAT Ob Afffow 39, \NEST 4- 23' 50UTI¢ 5*6~ 86*f.ING -7* CE SE Cn-8-SEClrL-ZiN- ~_**~_Lti**&_A_Il--Rk_=Q&~E&1£L_39.LS:t[*.M_,Ekli;L53 e .331339 31*12 'DATED AND POSTED drittke/ground this 20 41 day of /1/649 , 2006.
LOCATOR (s)4 1 :1 d LI 1(Ir el

1NFW»39\'1~\?'14 ONV 110 nfluns



AT-i,AT-2, AT-3
AT -1 A *1'6 364; (43 CLAIM 31.iP

Lode 0 Placer ( )AT-2 A/4.C 366:975

N 90 0 E -4 59'affro,v

3 47-35 ection S 
580 hb. 2

Amc 364,143 See 44-44 / C

NT 4 vo Q,LU -11 
4L Al & COS AT- i

62 (1CO ATZZ 1--. u-TAA cD J *DS~ LU X

3,165,493#J
.2  »- 1,500' -~1-- L.jj 

4/4.953 E
(.0 c

C- 
NE Cot AT-2

C O OR-h.5
3,965,30% A
4.4,953 6

Scale IIi -_tote__-afF*_--
gre1 The above map depicts the _AT-_i ,/1-Ez*47-3 __ mining claim>which E located in Section (s)

3*Jo  _-____. 7 0,wistiip__-zy__ A._.Range -4 __C- , Gita and Salt River Base and
Meridian. _ 006  261(6 ___ County, An Lona.

2 The type of corner and location momiments used are as follows _-2_x_2_lx-_o
GJDo b POS75

3.The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map

SE COA AT-3 t /UE CoT AT-1 LOCA-rer> Afrgape. 59* SouTH
AMb 23' WEST H.014 BE-Af/NG 7-£Ce -7714(61) 06*LAAOB zbcAL*L .x566 fook)5 Z, 3,10,l\-)-T. 2 Y N iA.1 C.
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Candace Owen92ECORDER 3327295OFFICIAL RECE OF COCONINO COUNTY 06/16/2005 01:10P
KRIS K HEFTON MC 14.00

Fl,Ast Inail to '. 3327295
460 15 MEF7*p

77 & 6 N  Cato 6-nkal,
-rur<,71 .,11 85-1-99 AMENDED *

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
CO
.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thal the __AT-_1______lode mining claim*is bel ~
2

located by __J<R15___HEEYihl____~ whose current mailing address is * * ~30
-

3796 AL CALL EN b U CSOR 2 95 3> -0

ECEIVED50

The general course of this claim is __St«I_z_Lka*I_________ and it is situiifed i2-

STATE OFFICE

Z -
..

COCON / A) 6 County, Arizona.
0

This claim is /500 _ feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from

the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 25 feet in a

CA 576-A L Y direction tothe 62/15-7 endlineand /475 feet ina 606576WL¥direction tothe
Lug 57 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of

each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /0 ,

Township 2 S /6 , Range .4 6 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this

claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

Neill Ste ./0 T 9 ' Al

AR~ 364 1 11 3

t

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. ~

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows-

- DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27 day of /144 9 , 2005

LOCATOR (s)

* ARMAe 1 6 ante k 6 7 95 I
~6~A | ~#SUr H,-n

>

<»6 3 64143
116106V
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CLAIM MAP

(.4·ne~jef) Lode 0 Placer C )

7 2 SAL

Seell'6-n 10 -r .Sech,h It
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R
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PHOENIX ARIZONA

1005 JAN 
q 
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AZ STATE OFFICE

0

Scale 1 " i --~1--5*24
IT'he above map depicts the A_]L- 1 -_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

/_Q_- , Township _-_29-_ _ _61__ , Range 1- 6 _. Gila and Salt River Base and

Meridian. (26)COB /)7 0 County, Arizona.

74K S'2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows Z )0 4

-W_deL_~-05,3 -
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map

*

49- {)6 ~06m

3327295
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOT[CE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the A T- 1 lode mming claim has been

located by Kf' 5 HE F78/U ,whose current mailing address is
57 CA LLE /v T 6 7-US Sd 4

The general course of this claim is (AST -WES-r anditis situated in

COCO/u//Uo Counly, Arizona.

This Claim is /500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from

the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 25 feet in a

MIC-Yb4143EA 57 direction to the SA57 end line and /475 feetin a Le 65 7 direction to the

4,87 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of

each end line ofthe claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /0 ,

Township 2% Al| , Range 4 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this

claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)

v sec . 3 z NE ;4 ee . 10
=Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. I w,

B.L.M. 
ST TE O 710

A c.- > 50The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument aUl r-4 Fri
-

additional information (if any) concerning its localily are as follows: -____ ~<

CEI ED

N 1,

4 I.

crl

DATED AND POSTED onthegroundthis M day of 4 06644862 . 2004.

LOCATOR (s)



CLAIM MAP
Lode (< Placer ( )
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Scale: 1" = _*_15531_ _ 5 m

1. The above map depicts the AT- 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3,_/0 , Township 29 /g , Range 4 E , Gita anti Salt River Base and

Meridian, _._.COff)/0(&£1___ County, Arizona.
3.2. The type ofcorner and location monuments used are as follows: 2 3 4. 8061 POs'5

/1

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted onthe map.



RUN TIME: 11:08 AM RUN DATE: 01/07/2005DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype begins with

Case Disp Txt

Mer Twp Rng = 14 028ON 004OE

Mtrs

Commodity

Pending Org

Section = 010, 011, 020, 021

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 11:08 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/omoos
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 020321
Total Case Acres: 10,040.480

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 028ON 004OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
311111 CLOSED 010 ALIQ ALL;

011

Serial Number: AZA 020322
Total Case Acres: 10,148.020

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 028ON 004OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

311111 CLOSED 020 AUQ ALL;
021

Serial Number: AZA 021920
Total Case Acres: 10,240.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 028ON 004OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

311111 CLOSED 021 ALIQ ALL;



T~|~SHIP 28 NORTH' RANGE 4 ~AST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

COCONINO COUNTY

4 35.72 3 39.97 2 H.D4 1 39.91 4 31.&1 3 38.94 2 39.96 1 39.99 4 35.H 339.90 2 39.94 1 39.91 4 39.91 3 9.94 2 39.96 1 30.99 4 40 140 240 1 40 4 40 3 40 2 40 1 40

~11 1 1 111 111 111 111 [**FTO-SEmIES-ATEDTIU~
1 35 . 52 8050 1,lm -aMEAL .U.Vir

OCD Recon

4654321
6 36.32
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7 35 . 10 6396

giar(.. 6396 6396
OLD RiCon AW k OCD R*con Al/AN,

1 34 . 96 D/C

2 34.92
€1*2 All WI 6793 All M:n 6765 M W FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL_QB USE Of
OCD R.con 060 M.con 060 R•con 060 R,zon8 9 10 11 12 UNIDENTIFED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFTCATSV.

MINERALS. WATER ANO/OR OTHER PUB~IC_214822fgai-
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